S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Screener
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 1
Level: Top B © D E ©
1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
()
5]
ﬁ 132 19 30 44 14 5 20
> Unchecked 11% 35% 3% 27% 29% 19% 43%
_.I C AC* AC AC* il ACD*
(‘7') 1097 36 860 118 35 21 27
Checked 89% 65% 97% 73% 71% 81% 57%
BDEG * ABDEG G * *x *
1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
° Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5]
i 329 35 250 14 10 7 13
S Unchecked 27% 64% 28% 9% 20% 27% 28%
gl D ACDEG* D D* *x D*
“7; 900 20 640 148 39 19 34
Checked 73% 36% 2% 91% 80% 73% 2%
B * B ABCEG B* ** B*
o 1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
°
2 1133 15 851 153 47 24 3
8 Unchecked 92% 27% 96% 94% 96% 92% 91%
8 B * AB B B* o B*
38 9% 40 39 9 2 2 4
‘_'| Checked 8% 73% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9%
& © ACDEG* * * *
1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
£ 1166 50 850 152 47 24 43
(@] Unchecked 95% 91% 96% 94% 96% 92% 91%
4 * * *x *
o 63 5 40 10 2 2 4
Checked 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 8% 9%
g 1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
_8 Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
<
)
< 1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
S Unchecked 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o * * ox *
c
o - - - - - - -
P4
' Checked - - - - - - -
—
%)) * * wx *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Screener
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 1
Level: Top c D E G
> ° 1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
% é‘@ ; Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L ES O SC
Q= X
oz E 5=
0oz g - g 13.1 121 115 18.0 20.5 13.6 212
%_8 E 3 Mean
< > € * ABC ABC* - ABC*
- 1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
E Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
=
2 55 55 - - - - -
2 Student 4% 100% - - - - -
3 cD ACDEG* * e *
>
S 890 - 890 - - - -
7 i
) Resident/Co
a2 nsumer 72% ) 100% i 3 3 3
8 a BDEG * ABDEG * *x *
39 N 162 - - 162 - - -
° £ usiness/Em 13% . . 100% . . .
2o ployer
S E BCEG * ABCEG * b *
o g 49 - - - 49 - -
S n Organization 4% - - - 100% - -
c
g [ CD * ABCDG* *x *
% 26 - - - - 26 -
= Government 2% - - - - 100% -
E c * * . *
;I Other: 47 - - - - _ 47
< Please 4% - - - - - 100%
n

specify: cD * * L ABCDE*



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1229 55 890 162 49 26 47
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9
> Not at Al 32 2 18 3 1 2 6
3 lot at 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 8% 13%
ko) Likely
o N * o ACDE*
5] 22 2 16 3 - - 1
2 1 2% 2% 2% 2% - - 2%
g . . - .
© 41 1 25 10 2 - 3
2 2 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% - 6%
>
z N c N - N
3 57 2 37 12 2 2 2
o 3 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4%
8 N N - N
2
g 71 3 50 14 3 - 1
'g 4 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% - 2%
s N N - N
£ 219 10 157 24 12 7 9
2 5 18% 18% 18% 15% 24% 27% 19%
(=}
s 124 7 93 12 3 2 7
° 6 10% 13% 10% % 6% 8% 15%
< * N - N
j=2}
< 219 10 170 22 9 3 5
2 7 18% 18% 19% 14% 18% 12% 11%
kel * * ke *
c
g 236 12 173 33 8 3 7
£ 8 19% 22% 19% 20% 16% 12% 15%
S N N - N
[}
b 79 2 56 16 3 - 2
5 9 6% 4% 6% 10% 6% - 4%
o) * * ok *
>
S 129 4 95 13 6 7 4
S Very Likely 10% % 11% 8% 12% 27% 9%
= * * x *
=}
i 566 27 396 78 23 13 29
5 Detractor 46% 49% 44% 48% 47% 50% 62%
= . . . e
2 455 22 343 55 17 6 12
T Passive 37% 40% 39% 34% 35% 23% 26%
- N N - N
54 208 6 151 29 9 7 6
Promoters 17% 11% 17% 18% 18% 27% 13%
N N - N
NPS -29% -38% -27% -30% -29% -23% -49%




Importance

Table: 2
Level: Top

Q4 - Lake Michigan and Water Access

Base

Not at All
Important

Very
Important

Mean

1194
100%

14

1%

1%

1%

15
1%

18
2%

51
4%

57
5%

100
8%

197
16%

218
18%

509
43%

9.4

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
(03 D = (€]

48 870 157 48 26 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 11 3 - - -

- 1% 2% - - -

* * Jox *

- 4 2 - - -

- * 1% - - -

* * ox *

- 7 2 - - -

- 1% 1% - - -

* * Jox *

1 10 2 2 - -
2% 1% 1% 4% - -
* * Jox *

1 16 1 - - -
2% 2% 1% - - -
* * Jox *
4 36 6 1 - 4
8% 4% 4% 2% - 9%
* * Jox *
2 45 5 2 - 3
4% 5% 3% 4% - %
* * Jox *

2 70 16 6 5 1
4% 8% 10% 12% 19% 2%
* * Jox *

8 143 26 6 5 9
17% 16% 17% 12% 19% 20%
* * ox *
5 154 33 16 4 6
10% 18% 21% 33% 15% 13%
* ABCG* ox *

25 374 61 15 12 22
52% 43% 39% 31% 46% 49%
Ex * ox *
9.6 9.4 9.3 9.5 9.9 9.7



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at All 10 2 ! ! i i i
ot af
Important 1% 4% 1% 1% - - -
ACH * Jox *
6 - 4 1 1 - -
1 1% - * 1% 2% - -
* * ox *
6 - 3 1 2 - -
2 1% - * 1% 4% - -
* AC* Jox *
° 10 1 6 1 - 1 1
] 3 1% 2% 1% 1% - 4% 2%
< * * Jox *
o
5 24 - 17 4 3 - -
a
- 4 2% - 2% 3% 6% - -
8 R e - .
0
g 65 4 43 13 1 1 3
<) 5 5% 8% 5% 8% 2% 4% 7%
T * * *k *
<
% 67 3 52 6 2 1 3
° 6 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% %
£ * * Jox *
=
<,( 150 5 100 26 8 4 7
3 7 13% 10% 11% 17% 17% 15% 16%
* * Jox *
254 2 199 28 10 7 8
8 21% 4% 23% 18% 21% 27% 18%
B * B B B* ox B*
228 7 166 36 8 4 7
9 19% 15% 19% 23% 17% 15% 16%
* * ox *
v 374 24 273 40 13 8 16
ery
jmportant 31% 50% 31% 25% 27% 31% 36%
ACDE* * ox *
9.2 9.2 9.2 9.0 8.8 9.2 9.3
Mean
* * ox *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 89 3 63 16 5 2 -
Ir:p:nam 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 8% -
* G G* Jox *
35 1 20 5 7 - 2
1 3% 2% 2% 3% 15% - 4%
* ABCD* ox *
43 - 32 6 3 - 2
2 4% - 4% 4% 6% - 4%
* * Jox *
- 27 1 21 1 1 2 1
S 3 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2%
o * * Jox *
=
L2 49 - 40 4 2 2 1
g 4 4% - 5% 3% 4% 8% 2%
) * * Jox *
£
% 128 6 93 20 2 2 5
[=% 5 11% 12% 11% 13% 4% 8% 11%
< * * *k *
<
% 97 - 74 18 1 1 3
2 6 8% - 9% 11% 2% 4% %
g B * B B * Jox *
<F 151 5 112 16 10 6 2
3 7 13% 10% 13% 10% 21% 23% 4%
* G* Jox *
169 5 126 25 5 3 5
8 14% 10% 14% 16% 10% 12% 11%
* * ox *
146 7 99 22 6 4 8
9 12% 15% 11% 14% 12% 15% 18%
* * ox *
v 260 20 190 24 6 4 16
ery
jmportant 22% 42% 22% 15% 12% 15% 36%
ACDE* * il ACDE*
7.7 8.8 7.7 7.3 6.5 7.6 8.6
Mean
E ACDE* E * il ACDE*




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 10 i 8 2 i i i
ot af
Important 1% 3 1% 1% ) 3 )
* * Jox *
10 - 6 4 - - -
1 1% - 1% 3% - - -
* AC * ox *
9 - 6 2 1 - -
2 1% - 1% 1% 2% - -
* * Jox *
21 1 14 3 - 2 1
3 2% 2% 2% 2% - 8% 2%
* * Jox *
g
= 37 2 27 6 - 1 1
.g 4 3% 4% 3% 4% - 4% 2%
g * * *k *
<)
[a) 79 3 56 10 5 3 2
g’ 5 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 12% 4%
% * * o *
L)
% 87 2 63 14 3 2 3
< 6 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% %
! * * *k *
<
© 163 6 120 19 11 1 6
7 14% 12% 14% 12% 23% 4% 13%
* * Jox *
233 8 182 21 12 6 4
8 20% 17% 21% 13% 25% 23% 9%
* D G* ox *
188 2 139 27 5 2 13
9 16% 4% 16% 17% 10% 8% 29%
B * B B * il ABCE*
v 357 24 249 49 11 9 15
ery
jmportant 30% 50% 29% 31% 23% 35% 33%
ACDE* * ox *
8.9 9.4 8.9 8.7 8.8 8.7 9.4
Mean
* * ox *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at All o ! N i ! i i
ot af
9 * R 9 - -
Important 1% 2% 2%
* * Jox *
4 - 3 1 - - -
1 * - * 1% - - -
* * ox *
13 - 10 2 - 1 -
2 1% - 1% 1% - 4% -
* * Jox *
19 1 14 2 - 1 1
3 2% 2% 2% 1% - 4% 2%
o * * Jox *
c
a 28 2 20 3 - 1 2
o
o 4 2% 4% 2% 2% - 4% 4%
& N N . N
<
= 104 6 82 10 2 - 4
% 5 9% 12% 9% 6% 4% - 9%
> * * Jox *
3 104 6 72 9 10 5 2
& 6 9% 12% 8% 6% 21% 19% 4%
' * * *k *
< ACDG
o 169 6 116 29 8 5 5
7 14% 12% 13% 18% 17% 19% 11%
* * Jox *
242 5 183 30 9 4 11
8 20% 10% 21% 19% 19% 15% 24%
* * ox *
207 5 150 34 6 4 8
9 17% 10% 17% 22% 12% 15% 18%
* * ox *
v 298 16 216 37 12 5 12
ery o 9 o o 9
jmportant 25% 33% 25% 24% 25% 19% 27%
* * ox *
8.8 8.6 8.8 8.9 8.8 8.4 9.0
Mean
* * ox *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 - 3 - - - -
Not at All " R . R R R R
Important
* * Jox *
2 - 2 - - - -
1 B _ * _ _ _ _
* * ox *
15 - 13 2 - - -
2 1% - 1% 1% - - -
* * Jox *
19 1 15 2 - - 1
3 2% 2% 2% 1% - - 2%
2 N N o N
5 29 1 23 3 1 - 1
= 4 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - 2%
3] N N o N
=
8 82 4 60 10 4 1 3
< 5 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% %
© * * Jox *
=]
8 80 5 59 8 5 1 2
8 6 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 4% 4%
2 * * *k *
'
S 158 7 109 23 8 7 4
7 13% 15% 13% 15% 17% 27% 9%
* * Jox *
265 5 196 32 13 9 10
8 22% 10% 23% 20% 27% 35% 22%
* B B* ox *
219 9 163 28 9 3 7
9 18% 19% 19% 18% 19% 12% 16%
* * ox *
v 322 16 227 49 8 5 17
ery
jmportant 27% 33% 26% 31% 17% 19% 38%
* * ox Ex
9.0 9.1 8.9 9.1 8.8 9.0 9.3
Mean
* * ox *




Importance

Table: 2
Level: Top

Q4 - Entertainment Options

Base

Not at All
Important

Very
Important

Mean

1194
100%

1%

1%

16
1%

25
2%

91
8%

102
9%

181
15%

254
21%

234
20%

273
23%

8.8

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
(03 D = (€]

48 870 157 48 26 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 4 1 - - 1
2% * 1% - - 2%
* * Jox *

- 1 1 - - -

- * 1% - - -

* * ox *

1 6 2 - - -
2% 1% 1% - - -
* * Jox *

1 13 1 - 1 -
2% 1% 1% - 4% -
* * Jox *

- 20 3 2 - -

- 2% 2% 4% - -
* * Jox *

4 68 12 3 2 2
8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4%
* * Jox *

3 72 9 6 5 7
6% 8% 6% 12% 19% 16%
* * Jox D*
4 131 25 12 3 6
8% 15% 16% 25% 12% 13%
* B* Jox *

10 188 36 8 3 9
21% 22% 23% 17% 12% 20%
* * ox *
7 173 28 10 6 10
15% 20% 18% 21% 23% 22%
* * ox *
17 194 39 7 6 10
35% 22% 25% 15% 23% 22%
ACE* * ox *
9.0 8.8 8.9 8.6 8.8 8.9



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at All ! ! i i i i i
ot af
Important * 2% - : : : :
ACH * Jox *
3 - 1 2 - - -
1 * - * 1% - - -
* AC * ox *
2 1 1 - - - -
2 * 2% * - - - -
ACH * Jox *
11 - 6 4 - 1 -
3 1% - 1% 3% - 4% -
* c * Jox *
2 13 1 10 1 1 - -
2 4 1% 2% 1% 1% 206 - -
8— * * Jox *
< 54 4 40 5 - 1 4
©
E 5 5% 8% 5% 3% - 4% 9%
= * * Jox n
= E E
% 60 1 44 13 1 - 1
' 6 5% 2% 5% 8% 2% - 2%
g, * * Jox *
112 2 77 14 10 7 2
7 9% 4% 9% 9% 21% 27% 4%
* ABCDG* il *
202 9 142 32 8 4 7
8 17% 19% 16% 20% 17% 15% 16%
* * ox *
225 6 168 29 14 3 5
9 19% 12% 19% 18% 29% 12% 11%
* BG* ox *
v 511 23 381 57 14 10 26
ery
jmportant 43% 48% 44% 36% 29% 38% 58%
* E * ox ADE*
9.6 9.4 9.6 9.3 9.5 9.3 9.9
Mean
* D * ox *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 12 4 ! i i i !
ot af
Jmportant 1% 8% 1% - - - 2%
ACDE* * Jox *
4 - 4 - - - -
1 N _ * _ N N -
* * ox *
16 1 12 3 - - -
2 1% 2% 1% 2% - - -
* * Jox *
27 4 19 2 2 - -
2 3 2% 8% 2% 1% 4% - -
= * * - *
s ACD
S 26 1 19 3 2 - 1
< 4 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% - 2%
5 . . - .
o
=1 93 5 73 10 1 - 4
=1
(@] 5 8% 10% 8% 6% 2% - 9%
5] * * Jox *
g 92 2 68 12 5 2 3
g 6 8% 4% 8% 8% 10% 8% %
o * * Jox *
"
q‘— 160 2 114 24 12 3 5
(o4 7 13% 4% 13% 15% 25% 12% 11%
* B ABC* Jox *
277 11 193 38 15 8 12
8 23% 23% 22% 24% 31% 31% 27%
* * ox *
228 8 171 31 6 3 9
9 19% 17% 20% 20% 12% 12% 20%
* * ox *
v 259 10 190 34 5 10 10
ery
jmportant 22% 21% 22% 22% 10% 38% 22%
* * ox *
8.7 7.9 8.7 8.9 8.4 9.6 8.9
Mean
B * B B * ox *




Importance

Table: 2
Level: Top

Q4 - K thru 12 Education

Base

Not at All
Important

Very
Important

Mean

1194
100%

31
3%

11

1%

1%

11
1%

15
1%

51
4%

32
3%

72
6%

118
10%

219
18%

628
53%

9.6

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
(03 D = (€]

48 870 157 48 26 45
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 20 4 4 - -
6% 2% 3% 8% - -
* AC* Jox *
- 9 2 - - -

- 1% 1% - - -
* * ox *
- 5 1 - - -

- 1% 1% - - -
* * Jox *
1 6 3 - 1 -
2% 1% 2% - 4% -
* * Jox *

1 10 3 - - 1
2% 1% 2% - - 2%
* * Jox *
2 36 7 4 - 2
4% 4% 4% 8% - 4%
* * Jox *
2 21 3 2 2 2
4% 2% 2% 4% 8% 4%
* * Jox *
- 52 11 4 2 3

- 6% 7% 8% 8% %
* B* Jox *
9 87 15 2 3 2
19% 10% 10% 4% 12% 4%
AEG* * ox *
7 148 38 17 2 7
15% 17% 24% 35% 8% 16%
* (o} ABCG* il *
23 476 70 15 16 28
48% 55% 45% 31% 62% 62%
* DE * ox DE*
9.2 9.7 9.4 8.9 9.9 10.0
* E * ox Ex



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 23 1 16 6 - - -
ot af
Jmportant 2% 2% 2% 4% - - -
* * Jox *
12 - 9 3 - - -
1 1% - 1% 2% - - -
* * ox *
8 2 4 2 - - -
2 1% 4% * 1% - - -
ACH * Jox *
20 - 13 4 2 1 -
=3 3 2% - 1% 3% 4% 4% -
hel * * Jox *
=
©
g 32 1 20 6 2 2 1
E 4 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 8% 2%
— * * Jox *
)
° 113 1 83 16 5 2 6
(% 5 9% 2% 10% 10% 10% 8% 13%
~
5 * * Jox B*
T 108 1 84 15 4 1 3
@ 6 9% 2% 10% 10% 8% 4% %
£ N N o N
- 174 5 130 24 4 5 6
o4 7 15% 10% 15% 15% 8% 19% 13%
* * Jox *
202 8 154 23 9 5 3
8 17% 17% 18% 15% 19% 19% %
* * ox *
173 6 126 20 10 4 7
9 14% 12% 14% 13% 21% 15% 16%
* * ox *
v 329 23 231 38 12 6 19
ery
jmportant 28% 48% 27% 24% 25% 23% 42%
ACDE* * il ACD*
8.6 9.4 8.6 8.2 8.8 8.6 9.2
Mean
D ACD* D * il D*




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 18 2 10 4 - - 2
ot af
Jmportant 2% 4% 1% 3% - - 4%
* * Jox *
11 - 9 1 1 - -
1 1% - 1% 1% 2% - -
* * ox *
19 2 14 2 - 1 -
2 2% 4% 2% 1% - 4% -
* * Jox *
22 - 19 2 - - 1
3 2% - 2% 1% - - 2%
* * Jox *
51 3 35 7 3 1 2
4 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4%
IS * * Jox *
7]
g 128 8 87 19 4 4 6
|9 5 11% 17% 10% 12% 8% 15% 13%
. * * Jox *
<
(o3 108 5 84 9 5 - 5
6 9% 10% 10% 6% 10% - 11%
* * Jox *
161 5 117 22 9 5 3
7 13% 10% 13% 14% 19% 19% %
* * Jox *
254 6 193 34 9 6 6
8 21% 12% 22% 22% 19% 23% 13%
* * ox *
181 5 130 25 8 3 10
9 15% 10% 15% 16% 17% 12% 22%
* * ox *
v 241 12 172 32 9 6 10
ery
jmportant 20% 25% 20% 20% 19% 23% 22%
* * ox *
8.4 8.0 8.4 8.4 8.5 8.5 8.3
Mean
* * ox *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1194 48 870 157 48 26 45
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al ! > ° i i i i
ot af
Important 1% 4% 1% ° ) 3 )
ACD* * Jox *
8 1 6 1 - - -
1 1% 2% 1% 1% - - -
* * ox *
16 1 11 3 - - 1
2 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 2%
* * Jox *
32 - 24 4 2 1 1
3 3% - 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
» * * Jox *
c
2 a7 3 38 2 3 - 1
% 4 4% 6% 4% 1% 6% - 2%
= * * Jox *
<
-~ 114 4 81 17 3 3 6
%] 5 10% 8% 9% 11% 6% 12% 13%
g N N o N
o)
%} 127 - 98 15 5 2 7
=]
s 6 11% - 11% 10% 10% 8% 16%
'
- B * B B B* Jox B*
(o4 202 6 148 30 11 4 3
7 17% 12% 17% 19% 23% 15% %
* G G* Jox *
246 9 183 34 9 7 4
8 21% 19% 21% 22% 19% 27% 9%
* G * ox *
177 8 126 26 6 2 9
9 15% 17% 14% 17% 12% 8% 20%
* * ox *
v 218 14 150 25 9 7 13
ery
jmportant 18% 29% 17% 16% 19% 27% 29%
cD* * ox c*
8.4 8.5 8.3 8.4 8.4 8.8 8.7
Mean
* * ox *




Importance

Table: 2
Level: Top

Q4A - Local Government

Base

Not at All
Important

Very
Important

Mean

1180
100%

1%

1%

18
2%

24
2%

75
6%

85
7%

136
12%

242
21%

201
17%

380
32%

9.1

BD

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
(03 D = (€]

45 862 156 47 26 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 3 2 - - -
4% * 1% - - -
ACH * Jox *
1 3 1 - - -
2% * 1% - - -
* * ox *
- 6 1 - - -

- 1% 1% - - -
* * Jox *
1 15 2 - - -
2% 2% 1% - - -
* * Jox *

- 12 9 - 2 1

- 1% 6% - 8% 2%
* AC * Jox *
6 52 10 2 2 3
13% 6% 6% 4% 8% %
* * Jox *
6 55 17 2 3 2
13% 6% 11% 4% 12% 5%
* c * Jox *
5 110 13 5 - 3
11% 13% 8% 11% - %
* * Jox *
4 169 37 11 9 12
9% 20% 24% 23% 35% 27%
* B * ox B*
4 149 26 14 2 6
9% 17% 17% 30% 8% 14%
* ABCD* ox *
16 288 38 13 8 17
36% 33% 24% 28% 31% 39%
* D * ox *
8.4 9.2 8.7 9.5 8.9 9.5
* BD BD* il BD*



Importance

Table: 2
Level: Top

Q4A - Property Tax Rates

Base

Not at All
Important

Very
Important

Mean

1180
100%

1%

11
1%

12
1%

18
2%

65
6%

62
5%

139
12%

197
17%

224
19%

441
37%

9.3

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
(03 D = (€]

45 862 156 47 26 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 4 2 - - -
4% * 1% - - -
ACH * Jox *
- 3 - - - -

- * - - - -
* * ox *
1 7 2 - 1 -

2% 1% 1% - 4% -
* * Jox *

- 9 2 - - 1

- 1% 1% - - 2%
* * Jox *
- 10 4 2 2 -

- 1% 3% 4% 8% -
* * Jox *
6 45 4 1 6 3
13% 5% 3% 2% 23% %
ACDE* * Jox *
3 43 9 3 3 1
7% 5% 6% 6% 12% 2%
* * Jox *
6 98 20 7 5 3
13% 11% 13% 15% 19% %
* * Jox *
7 141 28 8 3 10
16% 16% 18% 17% 12% 23%
* * ox *

6 165 32 11 1 9
13% 19% 21% 23% 4% 20%
* * ox *

14 337 53 15 5 17
31% 39% 34% 32% 19% 39%
* * ox *
8.6 9.4 9.2 9.4 7.8 9.5
* B * ox B*



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1180 45 862 156 47 26 44
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 12 4 4 3 - - 1
ot af
Jmportant 1% 9% * 2% - - 2%
ACDE* c * Jox *
2 - 2 - - - -
1 B _ * _ N N -
* * ox *
15 - 11 3 - - 1
2 1% - 1% 2% - - 2%
* * Jox *
16 - 13 2 - 1 -
0 3 1% - 2% 1% - 4% -
.S * * Jox *
< 26 3 19 3 - 1 -
S 4 2% % 2% 2% - 4% -
s N N . N
=
o 86 6 63 10 3 1 3
.‘? 5 7% 13% 7% 6% 6% 4% %
S N N o N
g 94 5 64 13 4 5 3
8 6 8% 11% 7% 8% 9% 19% %
T * * Jox *
g 168 3 120 25 10 3 7
%4 7 14% 7% 14% 16% 21% 12% 16%
* B* Jox *
262 2 209 31 10 3 7
8 22% 4% 24% 20% 21% 12% 16%
B * B B B* ox *
224 6 162 34 7 5 10
9 19% 13% 19% 22% 15% 19% 23%
* * ox *
v 275 16 195 32 13 7 12
ery
jmportant 23% 36% 23% 21% 28% 27% 27%
cD* * ox *
8.8 8.2 8.8 8.7 9.1 8.8 9.0
Mean
B * B * ox *




Importance

Table: 2
Level: Top

Q4A - Good Roads and Infrastructure

Base

Not at All
Important

Very
Important

Mean

1180
100%

1%

33
3%

44
4%

121
10%

227
19%

265
22%

468
40%

9.7

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
(03 D = (€]

45 862 156 47 26 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 - - - - -
2% - - - - -
ACH * Jox *
- 1 - - - -

- * - - - -
* * ox *
2 4 1 - - -
4% * 1% - - -
ACH * Jox *
- 4 1 - - -

- * 1% - - -
* * Jox *
1 4 3 - - -
2% * 2% - - -
* c * Jox *
4 21 4 2 1 1
9% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
ACH * Jox *
3 30 6 1 3 1
7% 3% 4% 2% 12% 2%
* * Jox *
2 85 19 8 6 1
4% 10% 12% 17% 23% 2%
* G* Jox *
6 163 38 10 2 8
13% 19% 24% 21% 8% 18%
* * ox *
5 201 32 13 3 11
11% 23% 21% 28% 12% 25%
* B* ox *
21 349 52 13 11 22
47% 40% 33% 28% 42% 50%
* * ox DE*
9.1 9.7 9.4 9.5 9.4 10.1
* BD * il BDE*



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1180 45 862 156 47 26 44
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at All 2 2 i i i i i
ot af
Important * 4% - - - - -
ACD* * Jox *
1 - 1 - - - -
1 B _ * _ N N -
* * ox *
3 - 1 2 - - -
2 * - * 1% - - -
* AC * Jox *
3 - 2 1 - - -
3 * - * 1% - - -
* * Jox *
6 - 5 1 - - -
% 4 1% - 1% 1% - - -
a
) * * Jox *
-
'g 22 4 15 2 - - 1
o 5 2% 9% 2% 1% - - 2%
Q ACDE* * * *
< 11 1 5 4 - 1 -
o4 6 1% 2% 1% 3% - 4% -
* c * Jox *
29 1 20 5 - 2 1
7 2% 2% 2% 3% - 8% 2%
* * Jox *
82 2 55 20 3 2 -
8 7% 4% 6% 13% 6% 8% -
* ACG * ox *
232 7 162 37 15 4 7
9 20% 16% 19% 24% 32% 15% 16%
* AC* ox *
v 789 28 596 84 29 17 35
ery
jmportant 67% 62% 69% 54% 62% 65% 80%
D * D * ox D*
104 9.7 104 10.1 10.6 10.3 10.7
Mean
BD * BD BD* il BD*




Importance

Table: 2
Level: Top

Q4A - Opportunities for Advancement

Base

Not at All
Important

Very
Important

Mean

1180
100%

1%

1%

16
1%

47
4%

40
3%

92
8%

182
15%

242
21%

543
46%

9.7

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
(03 D = (€]

45 862 156 47 26 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 4 1 - - -
2% * 1% - - -
* * Jox *

- 1 1 - - -

- * 1% - - -

* * ox *

- 1 2 - - -

- * 1% - - -

* AC * Jox *

- 4 3 - - -

- * 2% - - -

* c * Jox *

1 13 2 - - -
2% 2% 1% - - -
* * Jox *

3 33 7 - 2 2
7% 4% 4% - 8% 5%
* * Jox *

- 30 7 1 1 1

- 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
* * Jox *
2 73 10 3 4 -
4% 8% 6% 6% 15% -
* G * Jox *
3 133 29 8 3 6
7% 15% 19% 17% 12% 14%
* * ox *

8 175 26 16 5 12
18% 20% 17% 34% 19% 27%
* ACD* ox *
27 395 68 19 11 23
60% 46% 44% 40% 42% 52%
* * ox *

9.9 9.7 9.4 10.0 9.6 10.1



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1180 45 862 156 47 26 44
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 2 ! ! i i i i
ot af
Important * 2% " : : : :
ACH * Jox *
2 - - 1 - - 1
2 * - - 1% - - 2%
* c * ox AC*
4 - 4 - - - -
3 B _ * _ N N -
* * Jox *
< 6 - 5 1 - - -
= 4 1% - 1% 1% - - -
=
g 27 4 17 4 - 1 1
I 5 2% 9% 2% 3% - 4% 2%
iT ACE* * Jox *
] 29 - 18 7 2 1 1
8 6 2% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
> * * Jox *
o
' 74 1 50 16 1 4 2
g 7 6% 2% 6% 10% 2% 15% 5%
(o4 * c * Jox *
148 7 106 23 8 1 3
8 13% 16% 12% 15% 17% 4% %
* * Jox *
251 14 173 37 10 5 12
9 21% 31% 20% 24% 21% 19% 27%
* * ox *
v 637 18 488 67 26 14 24
ery
jmportant 54% 40% 57% 43% 55% 54% 55%
D * BD * ox *
9.1 8.7 9.1 8.8 9.2 8.9 9.1
Mean
D * BD * ox *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 2
Level: Top c ) 3 G
1180 45 862 156 47 26 44
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al ¢ ! 2 i i i !
ot af
Important * 2% " : : : 2%
c* * Jox AC*
1 - - - - - 1
1 * - - - - - 2%
* * ox AC*
2 - 1 1 - - -
2 * - * 1% - - -
* * Jox *
3 - 3 - - - -
3 B R * _ - - -
* * Jox *
g 6 - 4 2 - - -
© 4 1% - * 1% - - -
24
o * * Jox *
S 23 4 14 3 - 1 1
=
O 5 2% 9% 2% 2% - 4% 2%
g ACDE* * Jox *
- 16 1 10 2 1 2 -
< 6 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 8% -
g . . - .
38 3 25 5 1 2 2
7 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 8% 5%
* * Jox *
119 4 76 25 5 2 7
8 10% 9% 9% 16% 11% 8% 16%
* AC * ox *
201 4 142 31 10 8 6
9 17% 9% 16% 20% 21% 31% 14%
* * ox *
v 767 28 585 87 30 11 26
ery
jmportant 65% 62% 68% 56% 64% 42% 59%
D * D * ox *
103 9.8 104 10.1 104 9.8 9.9
Mean
B * BDG * ox *




Importance
Means

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 12
Level: Top B C D E G

9.4 9.6 9.4 9.3 9.5 9.9 9.7
Mean

Q4 - Lake Michigan
and Water Access

9.2 9.2 9.2 9.0 8.8 9.2 9.3
Mean

Q4 - Affordable
Homes for
Purchase

7.7 8.8 7.7 7.3 6.5 7.6 8.6
Mean

Q4 - Affordable
Apartments for
Rent

E ACDE* E * ** ACDE*

8.9 9.4 89 87 8.8 8.7 9.4
Mean

Q4 - Appealing
Downtowns

8.8 8.6 8.8 89 8.8 8.4 9.0
Mean

Q4 - Retalil
Variety/Shopping

9.0 9.1 8.9 9.1 8.8 9.0 9.3

staurant
/Dining

Maan



Importance

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 12
Level: Top B C D E G
I 2> -
x o
; 8
<
>
O * * *k *
=
(7]
€
S0
85 8.8 9.0 8.8 8.9 8.6 8.8 8.9
o= Mean
= o
go
<
o * * ok *
e
]
Lo
= g 9.6 9.4 9.6 9.3 9.5 9.3 9.9
[ Mean
=]
T o
. O
<
(o4
* D * ok *
0
o3 (]
=
22
s s
¥ O
= 8.7 7.9 8.7 89 8.4 9.6 8.9
o< Mean
Q o
”n o
. O
< 2
[o=]
(@) B * B B * ok *
[N
e
2.9
= 9.6 9.2 9.7 9.4 89 9.9 10.0
RS Mean
X 5
=]
< w
(o4
E * E * ok E*
c
< 2
SIS
TS
7 8.6 9.4 8.6 8.2 8.8 8.6 9.2
28 Mean
o —
. 8
<
oS5
(] D ACD* D * *x D*




Importance

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Other: Please specify:
Table: 12
Level: Top
IS
0
E] 8.4 8.0 8.4 8.4 85 85 8.3
o Mean
'_
<
(o4
* * . *
o3
%)
3
[T 8.4 8.5 8.3 8.4 8.4 8.8 8.7
" o Mean
S5 ®©
sz
- <
O * * Kk *
T C©
S g
o
9.1 8.4 9.2 8.7 9.5 8.9 9.5
- < Mean
<2
X o
Qo
BD * BD BD* *x BD*
<
(]
|_
>
st
L8 9.3 8.6 9.4 9.2 9.4 7.8 95
o R Mean
4
$
o B * B * . B*
2
= n
c
25
ET 8.8 8.2 8.8 8.7 9.1 8.8 9.0
o = Mean
O3
2
36
o 5 . . . - .
352
g 3
x5
T 5 9.7 9.1 9.7 9.4 9.5 9.4 10.1
B Mean
Q S
QE
$2
(o] B * BD * *k BDE*




Importance

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 12
Level: Top B C D E G
7]
o
)
S
k=]
o 10.4 9.7 10.4 10.1 10.6 10.3 10.7
o Mean
O]
<
&
BD * BD BD* bl BD*
5.
c
82
<=0 9.7 9.9 9.7 9.4 10.0 9.6 10.1
3§52 Mean
oz §
o
o T
o <
o . . " o
2
I
25
o =
0B 9.1 8.7 9.1 8.8 9.2 8.9 9.1
= 0 Mean
o <
oo
o
$
o D * BD * ok *
()
E
o
z 3 10.3 9.8 10.4 10.1 10.4 9.8 9.9
o B Mean
—x
<
<
O B * BDG * Kk *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Satisfaction
Student i er Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 3
Level: Top ) E G
0 8
R Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0 2
3 é 161 6 106 25 12 4 8
2 = Improved 14% 14% 12% 16% 26% 15% 18%
=2 * AC* *x *
F2s
s=23 Remained 383 24 272 56 13 9 9
5 O emaine
o2 the Same 33% 55% 32% 36% 28% 35% 20%
= £ ACDEG* * - *
c
= g 631 14 481 74 22 13 27
80 Declined 54% 32% 56% 48% 47% 50% 61%
= B . B . o i
1168 42 855 154 47 26 44
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7.6 6.0 7.9 6.5 7.0 8.0 6.2
Mean
BDG * ABDG * = *
Not at Al 104 7 52 27 5 2 11
t at
o Li‘;ei‘; 9% 17% 6% 18% 11% 8% 25%
H c @ AC * = AC*
; 30 1 18 8 2 1 -
S 1 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% -
E . c . - .
s 52 5 28 12 4 1 2
2 2 4% 12% 3% 8% 9% 4% 5%
S ACH c . - .
>
2 43 - 30 7 2 1 3
3 3 4% - 4% 5% 4% 4% 7%
o . . - .
o
e 35 5 26 3 1 - -
] 4 3% 12% 3% 2% 2% - -
€ ACDG* . - .
= 157 5 121 17 5 3 6
£ 5 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14%
g . . - .
° a7 2 33 9 2 - 1
2 6 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% - 2%
5 . . - .
o
> 107 4 80 7 6 5 5
E 7 9% 10% 9% 5% 13% 19% 11%
= . D - .
< 184 7 145 18 5 2 7
= 8 16% 17% 17% 12% 11% 8% 16%
(=] * * o *
I
R 105 - 85 12 5 1 2
e 9 9% - 10% 8% 11% 4% 5%
B . B B+ - .
304 6 237 34 10 10 7
Very Likely 26% 14% 28% 22% 21% 38% 16%
7.6 6.0 7.9 6.5 7.0 8.0 6.2
Mean
BDG * ABDG * - *




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Lake Michigan and Water Access

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

157
14%

223
20%

190
17%

254
22%

85

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

5%
AC*

28%
ACD*

10%

8%

10
25%

8.0

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
10 1
1% 1%
11 3
1% 2%
20 2
2% 1%
24 4
3% 3%
35 5
4% 3%
75 11
9% 7%
70 9
8% 6%
110 21
13% 14%
148 44
18% 30%
ABC
151 19
18% 13%
G

183 30
22% 20%
8.4 85

Organization

E

100%

13%

11
24%

10

22%

G*

20%

8.8

Government

100%

Other:

Please specify:

30%
BC*

5%

12
27%

8.7



Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Affordable Homes for Purchase

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

165
14%

126
11%

216
19%

229
20%

144
13%

133
12%

7.9

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

2%

8%

ACD*

28%

12%

7.2

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
10 3
1% 2%
8 1
1% 1%
13 4
2% 3%
27 4
3% 3%
32 6
4% 4%
122 15
15% 10%
94 16
11% 11%
152 28
18% 19%
170 35
20% 23%
B B
111 22
13% 15%
98 15
12% 10%
8.0 8.0

BG

Organization

E

100%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Affordable Apartments for Rent

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

271
24%

150
13%

17
15%

178
16%

88
8%

82
7%

71

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

12%

7.2

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
24 8
3% 5%
7 1
1% 1%
19 3
2% 2%
33 5
4% 3%
56 11
7% 7%
200 32
24% 21%
110 22
13% 15%
125 26
15% 17%
G
137 19
16% 13%
70 12
8% 8%
56 10
7% 7%
7.2 7.0

Organization

E

100%

2%

7%
ACD*

13%

15
33%

20%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G

100%

11%
AC*



Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Appealing Downtowns

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

114
10%

197
17%

164
14%

183
16%

122
11%

48
4%

39
3%

6.3

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
34 5
4% 3%
31 9
4% 6%
69 13
8% 9%
68 13
8% 9%
87 12
10% 8%
144 24
17% 16%
117 25
14% 17%
138 21
16% 14%
91 17
11% 11%
38 5
5% 3%
20 5
2% 3%
6.2 6.2

Organization

E

100%

22%
11
24%
B*

15%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Satisfaction
Student i er Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 3
Level: Top ) E G
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 61 3 43 6 4 1 4
ot at
satisfied 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 4% 9%
* N * N
53 N 37 12 1 2 1
1 5% - 4% 8% 2% 8% 2%
* N * N
94 4 68 12 3 2 5
2 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 1%
* N * N
113 6 84 16 3 2 2
3 10% 15% 10% 11% 7% 8% 5%
o * * * *
c
S 122 4 92 14 6 5 1
S‘ 4 11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 19% 2%
& * * * *
Q
‘E 204 4 154 19 14 4 9
g 5 18% 10% 18% 13% 30% 15% 20%
> * ABCD* * *
3 163 4 121 20 7 5 6
& 6 14% 10% 14% 13% 15% 19% 14%
' * * * *
~
leg 135 4 99 23 4 2 3
7 12% 10% 12% 15% 9% 8% 7%
* * * *
100 3 78 11 1 2 5
8 9% 8% 9% 7% 2% 8% 1%
* * * *
52 3 36 10 1 - 2
9 5% 8% 4% 7% 2% - 5%
* N * N
45 5 25 6 2 1 6
Yery 4% 12% 3% 4% 4% 4% 14%
Satisfied
ACD* * *x ACD*
6.0 6.4 6.0 6.1 57 57 6.5
Mean
* N * N




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Satisfaction
Student i er Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 3
Level: Top ) E G
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 34 3 21 4 2 1 3
ot at
Satisfied 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7%
39 2 28 6 1 - 2
1 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% - 5%
80 1 52 17 3 1 6
2 % 2% 6% 11% 7% 4% 4%
. c . - .
75 2 60 8 3 2 -
3 % 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% -
g’ * * o *
,g 94 4 71 12 4 1 2
=3 4 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 4% 5%
B . . o .
g 165 7 118 21 7 4 8
= 5 14% 18% 14% 14% 15% 15% 18%
a . . " .
=1
3 191 3 139 26 8 8 7
3 6 17% 8% 17% 17% 17% 31% 16%
x . . " .
> 160 5 123 19 3 5 5
7 14% 12% 15% 13% 7% 19% 11%
162 7 117 23 9 3 3
8 14% 18% 14% 15% 20% 12% 7%
72 3 58 8 3 - -
9 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% - -
70 3 50 5 3 1 8
very 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 4% 18%
Satisfied
. . " ACD*
6.7 6.7 6.8 6.4 6.8 6.7 6.5
Mean




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Satisfaction
Student i er Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 3
Level: Top ) E G
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 46 6 29 7 1 N 3
ot at
satisfied 4% 15% 3% 5% 2% N 7%
ACDE* N * N
40 1 29 6 1 2 1
1 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8% 2%
* N * N
79 4 52 14 4 - 5
2 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% - 1%
* N * N
93 5 72 10 2 1 3
3 8% 12% 9% 7% 4% 4% 7%
* * * *
2
S 114 1 88 10 10 2 3
a 4 10% 2% 11% 7% 22% 8% 7%
o * ABCDG* o *
5] 189 7 135 26 8 5 8
g 5 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 19% 18%
® * * * *
) 190 3 140 25 9 5 8
=y
w 6 17% 8% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18%
N * * * *
4 182 5 141 21 6 6 3
7 16% 12% 17% 14% 13% 23% 7%
* * * *
123 4 89 18 3 4 5
8 11% 10% 11% 12% 7% 15% 11%
* * * *
54 3 40 8 - 1 2
9 5% 8% 5% 5% - 4% 5%
* N * N
v 32 1 22 4 2 - 3
ery
Satisfied 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% - 7%
* N * N
6.3 5.6 6.4 6.3 6.1 6.8 6.2
Mean
* N * N




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Satisfaction
Student i er Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 3
Level: Top ) E G
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 26 1 18 4 1 N 2
ot at
satisfied 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% N 5%
* N * N
18 1 14 1 1 N 1
1 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2%
* N * N
26 N 21 3 1 N 1
2 2% - 3% 2% 2% - 2%
* N * N
39 1 29 3 6 N N
3 3% 2% 3% 2% 13% - -
* ACDG* * *
2 58 1 40 8 3 3 3
-g 4 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 12% 7%
8— * * * *
o 135 10 95 16 3 6 5
S 5 12% 25% 11% 11% 7% 23% 11%
= ACDE* * * *
[
% 122 6 90 20 1 3 2
' 6 11% 15% 11% 13% 2% 12% 5%
’5, E* E * * *
175 2 127 30 7 5 4
7 15% 5% 15% 20% 15% 19% 9%
* B * * *
220 6 161 25 8 5 15
8 19% 15% 19% 17% 17% 19% 34%
* * * ABCD*
160 5 126 15 9 1 4
9 14% 12% 15% 10% 20% 4% 9%
* N * N
v 163 7 116 24 6 3 7
eatatied 14% 18% 14% 16% 13% 12% 16%
* N * N
79 78 79 79 77 77 8.0
Mean
* N * N




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Sporting & Outdoor Activities

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

179
16%

152
13%

200
18%

199
17%

124
11%

104
9%

75

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

2%

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
12 1
1% 1%
9 1
1% 1%
24 6
3% 4%
34 9
4% 6%
48 17
6% 11%
AC
130 20
16% 13%
113 18
14% 12%
152 22
18% 15%
152 25
18% 17%
99 13
12% 9%
64 17
8% 11%
7.6 7.4

Organization

E

100%

Government

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - K thru 12 Education

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

159
14%

110
10%

169
15%

220
19%

183
16%

188
16%

8.2

EG

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

2%
c*

er Business/Employer

]

100% 100%
13 1
2% 1%
3 1

* 1%

15 4
2% 3%
19 8
2% 5%
[}

23 4
3% 3%
115 16
14% 11%
76 23
9% 15%
AC
119 27
14% 18%
173 21
21% 14%
142 20
17% 13%
139 24
17% 16%
8.3 8.0

EG

Organization

E

100%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Post High School Education

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

189
17%

123
11%

175
15%

207
18%

146
13%

129
11%

7.7

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

8%

AC*

2%

22%
ACDEG*
7.8

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
14 3
2% 2%
14 -
2% -
20 3
2% 2%
34 7
4% 5%
45 10
5% 7%
134 33
16% 22%
B
86 19
10% 13%
123 26
15% 17%
145 28
17% 19%
123 6
15% 4%
D
99 14
12% 9%
7.7 7.3
G

Organization

E

100%

2%

22%

17%

D*

7%

7.9

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Tourism

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

223
20%

167
15%

197
17%

189
17%

78
7%

62
5%

71

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

10%
DE*

25%
ACDE*
7.4

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
18 2
2% 1%
18 3
2% 2%
34 5
4% 3%
42 2
5% 1%
D
58 18
7% 12%
ABC
165 29
20% 19%
117 22
14% 15%
147 25
18% 17%
146 25
17% 17%
B B
57 12
7% 8%
35 6
4% 4%
7.0 7.1

Organization

E

100%

20%

7%

7%

75

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7 - Museums & Attractions

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

195
17%

150
13%

213
19%

196
17%

114
10%

75
7%

7.3

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

12%
ACDE*

12%

6.4

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
13 2
2% 1%
12 4
1% 3%
32 2
4% 1%
40 6
5% 4%
52 11
6% 7%
139 24
17% 16%
106 20
13% 13%
159 25
19% 17%
143 31
17% 21%
89 15
11% 10%
52 9
6% 6%
7.3 7.4
B B

Organization

E

100%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7A - Local Government

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

215
19%

142
13%

178
16%

183
16%

71
6%

48
4%

6.8

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

26%

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
28 8
3% 5%
28 3
3% 2%
25 11
3% 8%
(o]
52 12
6% 8%
64 10
8% 7%
166 20
20% 14%
98 28
12% 19%
AC
129 20
16% 14%
137 22
17% 15%
55 8
7% 5%
36 4
4% 3%
6.8 6.5

Organization

E

100%

28%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G

100%

13%
ACE*



Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

QT7A - Property Tax Rates

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

227
20%

142
13%

182
16%

176
16%

92
8%

47
4%

6.9

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

24%

er

100%

22
3%

17
2%

30
4%

48
6%

62

167

20%

103
13%

135
17%

135
17%

69
8%

30

7.0

Business/Employer

100%

5%

3%

5%

5%

10

27

18%

19
13%

13

26

18%

14
10%

Organization

E

100%

28%

16%
G*
12
28%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7A - Community Organizations

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

199
18%

162
15%

204
18%

208
19%

89
8%

64
6%

7.3

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

8%
ACD*

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
11 1
1% 1%
9 1
1% 1%
18 5
2% 3%
36 7
4% 5%
54 13
7% 9%
146 23
18% 16%
114 23
14% 16%
166 20
20% 14%
155 28
19% 19%
63 13
8% 9%
46 12
6% 8%
7.4 7.4

Organization

E

100%

12%
13
30%
ACD*

14%

2%

7.2

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Satisfaction
Student i er Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 3
Level: Top ) E G
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at Al 62 4 48 8 N N 2
ot at
satisfied 6% 11% 6% 5% N N 5%
E* N * N
57 1 43 6 2 2 3
1 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8%
* N * N
83 1 65 12 3 1 1
2 7% 3% 8% 8% 7% 4% 3%
* N * N
® 84 4 63 12 1 3 1
5 3 8% 11% 8% 8% 2% 2% 3%
3] * * * *
2
@ 91 1 74 12 1 2 1
g 4 8% 3% 9% 8% 2% 8% 3%
c N N . N
°
!cﬂ 191 7 143 18 9 6 8
» 5 17% 18% 17% 12% 21% 23% 21%
2 * * * *
o
14 161 4 116 19 13 5 4
.g 6 15% 11% 14% 13% 30% 19% 10%
8 * ABCDG* - *
<' 194 8 141 29 5 2 9
~ 7 17% 21% 17% 20% 12% 8% 23%
o4 * * *x *
112 4 79 15 5 3 6
8 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 15%
* * * *
48 2 32 11 3 - -
9 4% 5% 4% 8% 7% - -
* N * N
27 2 14 4 1 2 4
Yery 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 8% 10%
Satisfied
* N * ACD*
6.1 6.4 6.0 6.3 6.8 6.3 6.8
Mean
* c* * N




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7A - Good Jobs

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

124
11%

128
12%

189
17%

148
13%

134
12%

90

38

3%

30
3%

5.7

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
57 14
7% 10%
48 4
6% 3%
70 7
9% 5%
99 11
12% 8%
97 17
12% 12%
145 22
18% 15%
103 21
13% 14%
93 18
11% 12%
66 16
8% 11%
25 9
3% 6%
15 7
2% 5%
©
5.6 6.2

AC

Organization

E

100%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G

100%

10%



Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7A - Opportunities for Advancement

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

108
10%

115
10%

230
21%

160
14%

150
14%

94

38
3%

2%

6.0

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
42 7
5% 5%
31 4
4% 3%
74 9
9% 6%
89 11
11% 8%
86 22
11% 15%
E E
169 26
21% 18%
109 21
13% 14%
111 15
14% 10%
65 21
8% 14%
ACG
29 6
4% 4%
13 4
2% 3%
5.9 6.2

Organization

E

100%

10
23%

11
26%
AC*

21%

Government

Other: Please specify:

G

5%

5.7



Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7A - Police & Fire Protection

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

151
14%

287
26%

223
20%

203
18%

8.7

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

3%

32%
ADE*
9.0

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
5 1
1% 1%
2 -
* -
3 2
* 1%
12 3
1% 2%
32 5
4% 3%
50 17
6% 12%
AC
60 13
7% 9%
110 23
13% 16%
222 37
27% 25%
G
166 28
20% 19%
156 17
19% 12%
DE
8.8 8.4
DE

Organization

E

100%

2%
c*

16%
c*

12%

21%

11

26%

7%

8.2

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G

100%



Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

Q7A - Low Crime Rates

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

156
14%

148
13%

146
13%

122
11%

84
8%

52
5%

6.2

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

8%

er Business/Employer

]
100% 100%
56 10
7% 7%
46 6
6% 4%
58 16
7% 11%
76 12
9% 8%
G
69 8
8% 5%
113 18
14% 12%
119 17
15% 12%
106 21
13% 14%
78 23
10% 16%
c
63 8
8% 5%
34 7
4% 5%
6.2 6.3

Organization

E

100%

14%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

Table: 3
Level: Top

QT7A - Overall Satisfaction with the Quality of Life in Manitowoc County

Not at All
Satisfied

Very
Satisfied

Mean

100%

160
14%

154
14%

237
21%

211
19%

88
8%

41
4%

7.2

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

100%

3%

er Business/Employer

]

100% 100%
13 2
2% 1%
14 3
2% 2%
21 8
3% 6%
45 12
6% 8%
63 10
8% 7%
120 18
15% 12%
118 14
14% 10%
179 31
22% 21%
155 24
19% 17%
62 19
8% 13%
ACE
28 4
3% 3%
7.2 7.1

Organization

E

100%

2%

19%

10
23%

Government

100%

Other: Please specify:

G




Satisfaction

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Table: 13 Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
aple:
Level: Top c ) E G
S o
= A
2 >
c 7.6 6.0 7.9 6.5 7.0 8.0 6.2
g S o Mean
20 2
—_ 0o
= o0 <
i S E BDG * ABDG * * *
© Q&
=c o
S ©
g = q; Mean 7.6 6.0 7.9 6.5 7.0 8.0 6.2
T s
o
Q2
o= BDG * ABDG * * *
- w0
058
T co
_.I g< Mean 85 8.0 8.4 85 8.8 9.3 8.7
~Z @
LB
= ; * * *x *
L5 o0
rRR=T
N 9 s Mean 7.9 7.2 8.0 8.0 7.7 8.3 7.3
o5 g 2
2853
<TI0
* BG * *k *
o 2
o £ e
' ©s 23 71 7.2 7.2 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7
8 S Ex Mean
S
<
< * * *k *
%)
=
£ £
' T O 6.3 6.6 6.2 6.2 6.5 6.0 6.5
~ o = Mean
52
<a
* * *x *
=%
5 g
<
& Q> o Mean 6.0 6.4 6.0 6.1 5.7 57 6.5
~ @
Os
> * * *k *




Satisfaction

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 13
Level: Top c ) E G
o
e £
8 <
50 6.7 6.7 6.8 6.4 6.8 6.7 6.5
5 T > Mean
23
¥ s
> * * *k *
<
[}
I=IRY]
\ c
£ 5 6.3 5.6 6.4 6.3 6.1 6.8 6.2
8 T = Mean
T o
0
c
UJ * * *k *
[}
g 2
1o
~c O Mean 7.9 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.7 7.7 8.0
o:tg8
5}
o O
I
* * *k *
o
S50
£ o@
o T ¥ 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.4 7.4 8.2 7.4
t% 5 > Mean
. O E’
~ o3
O * * *k *
S
25
c B 8.2 8.2 8.3 8.0 7.4 8.5 7.5
; 8 Mean
=}
-
N~
(@4 EG * EG * wok *
<
[=)]
= c
I S ©
b7 = 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.3 7.9 8.0 6.9
4 2 g Mean
a8 (% =}
\ k=]
~ L
OJ G * G * Kk *
£
n
5 71 7.4 7.0 71 75 75 7.0
E Mean
N~
<o * " x *




Satisfaction

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 13
Level: Top c ) E G

2
€ c
59
8 o 7.3 6.4 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.6 7.7
=] Mean
= =
' <<
N~
Oa°5 B * B B * *k B*
— =
S5
(8]
© E
6.8 6.9 6.8 6.5 6.8 75 6.4
_,' c Mean
7]
S 2
OO * * *k *
X
8
oo
< 29 6.9 6.9 7.0 6.9 6.8 7.3 6.4
~ 58 Mean
O o
o
D— * * *k *
> 2
= o
 C 5
> ®© 7.3 6.7 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.4 6.8
,<E g N Mean
OE§
Qo
O 6 * * *k *
3o 5
° 85
(O] n > 6.1 6.4 6.0 6.3 6.8 6.3 6.8
8 s Mean
S 0
N
o=
< * c* - *
3
8 a 5.7 6.1 5.6 6.2 6.1 5.8 5.7
s Mean
S
<
O * AC * *k *



l\S/latISfaCtlon S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:
eans

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
ploy 9 P!
Table: 13
Level: Top c ) E G
A
2 ]
€ _§ 6.0 6
< S = X .1 5.9 6.2 6.4 6.6 5.7
~ £ 0 g Mean
o
72 £
le) < * N o N
o3
(] c
L =
00 8.7 9.0 8.8 8.4 8.2 8.8 8.5
o L‘f k) Mean
=
' o
< S
[a
8 D * DE * *k *
(7]
g %
- x 6.2 6.9 6.2 6.3 6.3 7.8 6.0
o Mean
S E
N~
o=
O * * *k *
= L o
c —
5,358
oS 2 g 2
5 8 = 0 = ¢ 7.2 7.4 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.5 6.8
L & > 3 Mean
L2283
N =
o» &= . * . x




Work
Components

Table: 4

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

Resident/Consumer

Business/Employer

Organization

Government

Other: Please specify:

Level: Top E [
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
€
o 52 2 a1 1 5 2 1
kS Education 5% 5% 5% 1% 12% 8% 3%
=3 D D* D AD* - -
£ Sovernment! 60 1 33 4 2 17 3
2 Public 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 65% 8%
§ 428 9 326 46 28 19
> Healthcare 39% 24% 40% 32% 65% - 49%
g * B ABCD* = BD*
g Manufacturin 143 8 108 2 ) 2 3
> 13% 21% 13% 15% - 8% 8%
£ £ £ E E B - .
§ 25 4 10 10 - 1
E Retail 2% 11% 1% 7% - - 3%
2 ACE* AC * - -
= 12 - 7 3 - - 2
§ 5;?‘;:::1‘2; 1% - 1% 2% - - 5%
S . . - ACH
£ 121 2 82 33 2 1 1
_§ Service 11% 5% 10% 23% 5% % 3%
° * ABCEG * - *
2 17 6 10 - - - 1
z Unemployed 2% 16% 1% - - - 3%
5 e . - .
£ 102 - 93 1 3 3 2
= Retired 9% - 11% 1% 7% 12% 5%
© D * BD D - -
54 Other: 147 6 105 26 3 1 6
Please 13% 16% 13% 18% % 4% 15%
specify: . . - .
= _ 986 32 710 145 40 23 36
B 38 g S Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EER
ITZEs E. 115 23 116 134 108 141 20
6 =235 e
< B . B ABG B - B*
5 984 31 709 145 40 23 36
=32 Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
E
23 786 12 551 129 39 22 33
3 § S Yes 80% 39% 78% 89% 98% 96% 92%
3° 3 B * B ABC ABC - BC*
: 3 3 130 17 98 11 1 1 2
z > No 13% 55% 14% 8% 2% % 6%
o‘ E ACDEG* DE * - *
3 8 2 60 5 - - 1
Donot % 6% 8% 3% - - 3%




Work

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Components
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 4
Level: Top D E [
7o Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
<5
] 1am 157 10 120 14 4 4 5
£S currently
s 2 toved 16% 33% 17% 10% 10% 17% 14%
o wn employe * * - *
5 x BELOW my B} ACDE D
S S I'am " 694 14 501 101 34 17 27
ES currently
£Z employed 71% 4% 71% 70% 85% 74% 75%
© o AT my B * B B B* “ B*
S o lam \ 88 - 56 26 2 2 2
Y currently
s employed 9% - 8% 18% 5% 9% 6%
T o BEYOND * ABCE * - *
2
J9 42 6 30 4 N - 2
°
o Donot 4% 20% 4% 3% - - 6%
ACDE* B - .
> o
Tz g% 157 10 120 14 4 4 5
° = > e
EQ g = 25 Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
£2§>E8
Sez2ls
52338350
2535803
<2gies 431 45.0 424 487 325 46.2 470
L =288
§E£gggze "™
&*7ES . . . . .
5 960 27 692 144 39 23 35
s Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5c
o=
2 Notat Al 15 1 10 3 - - 1
25 ot a
T2 Satisfiod 2% 4% 1% 2% - - 3%
B - . - .
&=
=1 . .
5 10 5 2 2 1
T > 1 1% - 1% 1% - 9% 3%
e - . - .
5>
s o 18 - 11 2 1 - 4
c
E 2 2% - 2% 1% 3% - 11%
1
23 - . - ACD*
55 11 - 5 4 1 - 1
EZ 3 1% - 1% 3% 3% - 3%
) - c . - .
5% x
E25 15 3 6 5 - - 1
242 4 2% 11% 1% % E . %
S=2o - . - .
£z c
38 E 59 3 38 9 4 3 2
-5 F 5 6% 11% 5% 6% 10% 13% 6%
323 - . - .
Soz
R 39 2 20 8 3 1 5
@S 6 4% % 3% 6% 8% 4% 14%
oo - . - AC*
SEa
=3 69 5 5 13 5 1 -
oy 7 % 19% % 9% 13% % -
— - - - *
8o e
g P 119 3 79 22 6 6 3
® E 8 12% 11% 11% 15% 15% 26% 9%
ER) - . - .
2o 160 1 130 19 3 5 2
H § 9 17% 4% 19% 13% 8% 22% 6%
2 s - . - .
® S 445 9 343 57 16 5 15
Ec vey 46% 33% 50% 40% 41% 22% 43%
] Satisfied
~g o
oS 93 83 96 89 9.0 85 81
7]
"% Mean
& DG - ADG . - .




Work

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Components
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 4
Level: Top D E [
kS
£ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 ¢
o=
>3 16 1 12 - - 3
23 Not at All
[ Satisfied 2% 4% 2% - - - %%
s i3 - . - ACD*
K R R R R R
] 9 9
[ 1 1% - 1% - - - -
<32
Zo 15 - 13 2 -
23 2 2% - 2% 1% - - -
B2 e * = *
=9
55 24 1 17 5 - 1 -
ES = 3 2% 4% 2% 3% - 2% .
£
835 - B - .
2% E
£Z c 43 2 31 5 2 3
o ©® O
=0 £ 4 1% % % % 5% 13% -
£ =
e - . - .
EE ] 101 6 74 7 5 3 6
-] g 5 11% 22% 11% 5% 13% 13% 17%
Z a9 - * = *
Sog 2 D 5
25 88 3 67 11 5 1 1
o2 6 9% 11% 10% 8% 13% % 3%
© © o * - *
T
% £ 140 4 98 25 5 4 4
5 7 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 17% 11%
e - . - .
8o
g3 174 2 125 2 10 4 7
@ E 8 18% % 18% 18% 26% 17% 20%
50 - N - N
o=
go 165 1 121 2 6 5 6
H § 9 17% 4% 17% 18% 15% 22% 17%
2w - . - .
© 5 185 7 125 37 6 2 8
Ec ey 19% 26% 18% 26% 15% 9% 23%
(] Satisfied o o
- - c . - .
oS 83 7.7 82 88 85 80 83
7]
E Mean
& - AC . - .
5 960 27 692 144 39 23 35
= Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 c
3=
2 Notat Al 24 3 18 1 - - 2
23 ot a
g2 Saigiod 2% 11% 3% 1% - - 6%
B - . - D+
83 7 13 3 1
o 0 - - -
T > 1 2% - 2% 2% 3% - -
3
£ o 21 - 19 1 - - 1
© c
2T 2 2% - 3% 1% - - 3%
@ 2 - . - .
=9
&5 45 2 34 5 - 2 2
EZ 3 5% % 5% 3% - 9% 6%
g2 - . - .
==
= a - 3 5 3 . B
2a e 4 % - 5% % 8% - -
S=2 - . - .
£<3
580 % 6 63 10 4 6 1
S5% 5 9% 22% 9% % 10% 26% 3%
322 - . - .
So
258 81 2 56 11 3 3 6
PR 6 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 13% 17%
© © e * - *
T <
% 133 6 105 14 3 4 1
e 7 14% 22% 15% 10% 8% 17% 3%
— - - - .
8o e
g P 180 2 137 27 8 3 3
@ E 8 19% 7% 20% 19% 21% 13% 9%
R - . - .
=
£2e 163 2 110 29 11 3 8
H § 9 17% % 16% 20% 28% 13% 23%
3w - o - .
© S 165 4 104 38 6 2 1
= ey 17% 15% 15% 26% 15% 9% 31%
s Satisfied
& F - AC * - AC
oS 8.1 71 79 87 86 7.7 85
7]
"% Mean
& - AC . - .




Work

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Components
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 4
Level: Top D E [
kS
£ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 ¢
o=
>3 14 1 12 - - 1
23 Not at All
[ Satisfied e 4% 2% - - - 3%
52 - . - D*
K R R R
g3 16 14 1 1
T > 1 2% - 2% 1% 3% - -
5>
Zo 23 2 14 4 1 1 1
23 2 2% % 2% % % 2% 3%
B2 e * = *
=9
55 36 2 32 1 - 1 -
€S 3 4% 7% 5% 1% - 2% -
22 o - D « - B
.G £
£2E 44 2 33 6 2 1
33
2o g 4 5% % 5% % 5% 2% -
- F
£33 - . - .
EER] 132 7 100 14 5 3 3
=85 5 14% 26% 14% 10% 13% 13% 9%
Z s - . - .
28
°£3 87 4 64 13 - 1 5
ER-g 6 9% 15% 9% 9% - % 14%
© O 5 o * - »
vsé E E E
55 @ 138 2 101 24 3 4 4
£5 7 14% % 15% 17% 8% 17% 11%
e - . - .
8o
5 175 - 128 2 12 7 4
R
@ E 8 8% - 18% 17% 31% 30% 1%
50 - S - N
o=
go 141 2 99 23 8 3 6
H § 9 15% % 14% 16% 21% 13% 17%
2w - . - .
@5 154 5 9% 3 7 2 11
= Very ,
Fs Saticfied 16% 19% 14% 24% 18% 9% 31%
- - AC . - ACH
oS 80 69 78 86 86 80 87
7]
E Mean
& - AC . - o
5 960 27 692 144 39 23 35
= Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 c
3=
2 Notat Al 40 2 30 6 1 - 1
23 ot a
g2 Saigiod 4% % 4% 4% 3% - 3%
B - . - .
]
=1 . . .
S 20 17 2 1
T > 1 2% - 2% 1% - - 3%
- @ - * - *
5>
£ o 42 - 29 10 - 1 2
© c
EE 2 4% - 4% % - 4% 6%
@ 2 - . - .
=9
&5 47 1 34 5 2 1 4
EZ 3 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% % 11%
g2 - . - .
2%
E2 67 3 53 3 5 2 1
26 4 % 11% 8% 2% 13% 9% 3%
£ =
§3 g b - o D* - .
558 113 8 80 12 5 3 5
3
-3 = 5 12% 30% 12% 8% 13% 13% 14%
Z g - . - .
858
of® 114 2 92 13 - 6 1
@ 6 12% 7% 13% 9% - 26% 3%
T o = - = . - .
T <
% 165 2 120 27 8 2 6
£5 7 17% % 17% 19% 21% 9% 17%
] - - - .
8o
g P 135 3 103 20 5 2 2
@ E 8 14% 1% 15% 14% 13% 9% 6%
59 o . s .
2o 121 2 78 2 6 3 7
H § 9 13% % 11% 17% 15% 13% 20%
2s - c . - .
- c
25 very Dgs 4 856 21 . 7 i 3 i 5
Fs Satisfied 10% 15% % 15% 18% 13% 14%
o5 - c o - .
o< 7.3 7.0 7.2 7.7 7.9 7.6 7.4
7]
"% Mean
& - c . - .




Work

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Components
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 4
Level: Top D E [
kS
£ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 ¢
o=
>3 43 4 34 3 1 1
23 Not at All
e Satisfied 1% 15% 5% 2% % - 3%
52 - . - .
K R R R R
g3 27 24 3
[ 1 3% - 3% 2% - - -
5>
=) 31 - 20 6 - 2 3
© <
23 2 % - % % - 9% 9%
B2 e * = *
=9
55 28 - 22 4 2 - -
€S 3 3% - 3% 3% 5% - -
oo o * - *
a
£2 a7 4 31 5 3 3 1
26 4 5% 15% % % 8% 13% 3%
5= 8 - * e *
g
Sg2 112 6 84 12 4 1 5
3 © c
=38 2 5 12% 22% 12% 8% 10% 4% 14%
z - B - B
2o
°£s 105 2 83 11 2 2 5
o2 6 11% % 12% 8% 5% 9% 14%
© © o * - *
T
g 3 127 4 86 25 7 4 1
£5 7 13% 15% 12% 17% 18% 17% 3%
e - " - .
8o © ©
5 176 2 126 32 6 5 5
R
@ E 8 8% % 18% 2% 15% 22% 14%
TS - * o *
2o 133 - a1 23 9 2 8
H § 9 14% - 13% 16% 23% 9% 23%
2w - . - .
@5 131 5 91 20 5 4 6
Ec ey 14% 19% 13% 14% 13% 17% 17%
(] Satisfied o o
- - . - .
oS 76 66 75 80 81 79 80
7]
E Mean
& - c . - .
5 960 27 692 144 39 23 35
£ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 c
3=
2 Notat Al a7 2 37 5 - 1 2
23 ot a
g2 Saigiod 5% 7% 5% 3% - 4% 6%
B - . - .
83 23 16 4 1 1 1
o 0 -
T > 1 2% - 2% 3% 3% % 3%
c 90 - . - *
5>
£ o 54 5 a1 5 - - 3
© c
2T 2 6% 19% 6% 3% - - 9%
@ 2 - . - .
=9
&5 39 2 32 3 - 1 1
ES o 3 4% % 5% 2% - % 3%
820 - . - .
aG g
EL8S s 3 20 3 - B 2
; a2 4 5% 11% 6% 2% - - 6%
53¢ - . - .
358 135 6 9% 14 8 6 6
S8 E 5 14% 22% 14% 10% 21% 26% 17%
3Z5 o . - .
Sof
258 101 2 82 10 4 2 1
@og 6 1% 7% 12% 7% 10% 9% 3%
8009 . . . .
Tcw
= g 127 2 85 28 6 4 2
e 7 13% % 12% 19% 15% 17% 6%
— - - - .
8o Ac
g P 159 - 115 27 8 4 5
@ E 8 17% - 17% 19% 21% 17% 14%
59 .. . s .
2o 107 1 75 16 6 2 7
H § 9 11% 4% 11% 11% 15% 9% 20%
2s - . - .
® 5 120 ) 74 29 6 2 5
= ey 12% 15% 11% 20% 15% 9% 14%
e Satisfied
o5 - AC . - .
o< 7.3 59 71 8.0 83 73 73
7]
’% Mean
& - AC ACH - .




Work

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Components
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 4
Level: Top E [
kS
£ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 ¢
o=
>3 41 2 33 2 - 4
23 Not at All
e Satisfied 1% % 5% 1% - - 1%
28 - . - ADE*
& a1 1 22 4 1 2 1
30
T > 1 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3%
R - B - .
5>
=) a1 2 34 3 - - 2
© <
23 2 1% % 5% 2% - - 6%
B2 e * = *
29
55 37 2 30 3 - - 2
= 3 4% 7% 4% 2% - - 6%
382 s . - .
2% 5
£Z g 45 3 34 5 2 1
38 ®
03 4 5% 11% 5% % 5% 2% -
s=- - * e *
2<o
3% ] 9 6 64 13 4 5 2
-8 E 5 10% 22% 9% 9% 10% 22% 6%
322 - . - .
S5E
Qe .GE) = 99 1 79 1 4 - 4
- 6 10% % 11% 8% 10% - 11%
go g s . - N
TSy
= B 132 4 97 18 6 5 2
%33
£o & 7 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 22% 6%
e - . - .
8o
5 152 2 17 20 8 3 2
R
@ E 8 16% % 17% 14% 21% 13% 6%
TS - * o *
o=
go 140 1 9% 21 11 5 7
H § 9 15% 4% 14% 15% 28% 22% 20%
2w - ACD* - .
° s Very 148 3 87 44 3 2 9
Fs Saticfied 15% 11% 13% 31% 8% 9% 26%
~ B - ACE * - CE*
oS 76 63 74 85 8.4 7.7 75
7]
E Mean
& - AC o - .
5 960 27 692 144 39 23 35
< Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 c
3=
2 Notat Al 17 3 9 3 - 1 1
23 ot a
g2 Saigiod 2% 11% 1% 2% - 4% 3%
B - . - .
]
=1 . . . .
) 6 5 1
T > 1 1% - 1% 1% - - -
5>
£ o 18 1 12 3 - - 2
© c
EE 2 2% 4% 2% 2% - - 6%
@ 2 - . - .
=9
&5 s 33 2 23 5 1 2 -
ES 2 3 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 9% -
g
o2 - B - .
e 8
EZ 2 36 1 30 1 2 - 2
T3 E
=00 4 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% - 6%
= o
5§33 - o . - D+
3®E 100 5 78 1 2 - 4
°53d 5 10% 19% 11% 8% 5% - 11%
23219 - B - *
o E
Qe ,g w 83 - 62 10 4 5 2
228 6 9% - 9% 7% 10% 22% 6%
T O ¢ - * o *
T < 5
% >~ 152 4 122 15 5 3 3
258 7 16% 15% 18% 10% 13% 13% 9%
R 5 - o . - .
g P 189 3 141 28 7 5 5
@ E 8 20% 1% 20% 19% 18% 22% 14%
59 o . s .
=
£2e 187 4 132 28 12 5 6
H § 9 19% 15% 19% 19% 31% 22% 17%
2s - . - .
® 5 139 ) 78 39 6 2 10
g2 ey 27 9 29
Fs Satisfied 14% 15% 11% % 15% % %
& F - AC * - AC
o< 8.2 71 81 8.7 88 80 84
7]
"% Mean
& - AC . - .




Government Other: Please specify:

Organization

Business/Employer

Resident/Consumer
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Table: 14
Level: Top
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Government Other: Please specify:

Organization

Business/Employer

Resident/Consumer
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Work Sat Means

Table: 14
Level: Top
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Health Issues

Table: 5
Level: Top

Q13 - How likely would you be to recommend your current employer as a place to work to friends or relative?

Base

Not at All
Likely

Very Likely

Detractors

Passives

Promoters

NPS

100%

35
4%

10
1%

19
2%

20
2%

34
4%

102
11%

68
7%

148
15%

176
18%

110
11%

235
25%

278
29%

324
34%

345
36%

7%

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government
C D E

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 27 3 2 -
4% 4% 2% 5% -
o * o
- 7 2 - -
- 1% 1% - -
o * o
1 12 3 - 2
4% 2% 2% - 9%
o * o
1 16 2 - -
4% 2% 1% - -
o * o
2 25 4 2 1
8% 4% 3% 5% 4%
o * o
3 7 12 3 3
12% 11% 8% 8% 13%
o * o
1 53 6 3 2
4% 8% 4% 8% 9%
o * o
5 115 15 4 5
19% 17% 10% 11% 22%
o * o
3 135 22 7 4
12% 20% 15% 18% 17%
o * o
1 83 16 7 2
4% 12% 11% 18% 9%
* G* *
8 141 59 10 4
31% 20% 41% 26% 17%
* AC * *
9 210 30 10 8
35% 30% 21% 26% 35%
* D * *
8 250 37 11 9
31% 36% 26% 29% 39%
* D * *
9 224 75 17 6
35% 32% 52% 45% 26%
* AC * *
0% 2% 31% 19% -9%

Other: Please specify:

[c}

100%

37%

11

31%

26%

14
40%

9%



S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Health Issues

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 5
Level: Top B © D E G
-lE Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©
2 186 6 124 35 8 9 4
5 Excellent 17% 19% 16% 24% 20% 35% 11%
53 * AC * o B
o 444 12 330 56 20 10 16
S Very Good 41% 38% 42% 39% 49% 38% 42%
3 . . - .
>
L] 340 10 258 45 10 7 10
g Good 32% 31% 33% 31% 24% 27% 26%
= * * o B
H 85 3 64 8 2 - 8
“:— Fair 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% - 21%
B N N - ACDE*
[}
g 19 1 16 1 1 - -
=} Poor 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% - -
=] * * o *
< 1 - 1 - - - -
—
o Refused * - * - - - -
* * o *
1073 31 792 145 41 26 38
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8
% 1008 30 750 136 38 25 29
B Unchecked 94% 97% 95% 94% 93% 96% 76%
} G G G G G* o *
©
8 65 1 42 9 3 1 9
Checked 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 24%
* * ** ABCDE*
1073 31 792 145 41 26 38
-g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S
g 5 853 29 633 113 35 18 25
=X Unchecked 79% 94% 80% 78% 85% 69% 66%
T g G DG* G G* * *
S 220 2 159 32 6 8 13
(o4 Checked 21% 6% 20% 22% 15% 31% 34%
* B * ** ABCE*
° 1073 31 792 145 41 26 38
§ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
g
_g 906 29 666 127 30 24 30
O Unchecked 84% 94% 84% 88% 73% 92% 79%
= E* E N = N
I. 167 2 126 18 11 2 8
g Checked 16% 6% 16% 12% 27% 8% 21%
o * BD* * *
1073 31 792 145 41 26 38
E Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
=)
T
E 627 21 450 92 24 18 22
°>" Unchecked 58% 68% 57% 63% 59% 69% 58%
(e] * * * *
|
S 446 10 342 53 17 8 16
o Checked 42% 32% 43% 37% 41% 31% 42%
* * * *




Health Issues

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 5
Level: Top B © D E G
§ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2
= 1023 25 758 138 40 26 36
£ Unchecked 95% 81% 96% 95% 98% 100% 95%
8 B * B B B* . B
© 50 6 34 7 1 - 2
> Checked 5% 19% 4% 5% 2% - 5%
ACDE* B . B
» 1073 31 792 145 41 26 38
] Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2
= 918 20 682 124 36 23 33
'OE)_ Unchecked 86% 65% 86% 86% 88% 88% 87%
kol B * B B B* . B*
@ 155 11 110 21 5 3 5
9 Checked 14% 35% 14% 14% 12% 12% 13%
o ACDEG* * o *
1073 31 792 145 41 26 38
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2
< 773 17 575 112 30 17 22
(7') Unchecked 72% 55% 73% 7% 73% 65% 58%
9 B * BG BG * o *
o 300 14 217 33 11 9 16
Checked 28% 45% 27% 23% 27% 35% 42%
ACD* * o cD*
1073 31 792 145 41 26 38
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
= 839 13 625 119 32 23 27
Z Unchecked 78% 42% 79% 82% 78% 88% 71%
o B . B B B* - B+
6,' 234 18 167 26 9 3 11
Checked 22% 58% 21% 18% 22% 12% 29%
ACDEG* * * *
1073 31 792 145 a1 26 38
s Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
)
g 925 19 685 129 35 26 31
53 Unchecked 86% 61% 86% 89% 85% 100% 82%
o B * B B B* ** *
‘Lé 148 12 107 16 6 - 7
o Checked 14% 39% 14% 11% 15% - 18%
ACDE* * * *
1073 31 792 145 a1 26 38
= Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
<
5}
59 1017 23 748 143 40 26 37
I.IE.I a Unchecked 95% 74% 94% 99% 98% 100% 97%
. 2 B * B ABC B* > B*
3 56 8 44 2 1 . 1
%4 Checked 5% 26% 6% 1% 2% - 3%
D ACDEG* D * * *
* 1073 31 792 145 a1 26 38
g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2
> 1028 31 754 141 41 25 36
E Unchecked 96% 100% 95% 97% 100% 96% 95%
[} * B * B
=
} 45 - 38 4 - 1 2
g Checked 4% - 5% 3% - 4% 5%




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Health Issues

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 5
Level: Top B © D E G
2o Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5
P 747 22 557 90 31 16 31
S3 Unchecked 70% 71% 70% 62% 76% 62% 82%
zZ< * D * *x D*
Q 326 9 235 55 10 10 7
o Checked 30% 29% 30% 38% 24% 38% 18%
* cG * . B
1072 31 791 145 41 26 38
< % Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
s c
>0
=R 586 11 439 69 27 15 25
2 % Yes 55% 35% 55% 48% 66% 58% 66%
3 e B . B BD* - BD*
3c 471 19 341 74 13 11 13
> %_ No 44% 61% 43% 51% 32% 42% 34%
8 s CEG* E * o *
~ 3 15 1 11 2 1 - -
5,‘ 5 Refused 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - -
* * o *
1070 31 789 145 a1 26 38
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Issue At 4 ) 2 2 i ) i
0 Issue At . ; N 10 ) . )
o Al
< * * o *
c - R - R -
g . 3 3
B R * R R - R
8 . . . .
o
] 6 - 6 - - - -
2 2 1% - 1% - - - -
] * * * *
= 5 1 2 2 - - -
c
é 3 * 3% * 1% - - -
& AC* * * *
g 7 - 6 - 1 - -
o 4 1% - 1% - 2% - -
T * * * *
b=
[=% 47 3 28 8 1 4 3
o
st 5 4% 10% 4% 6% 2% 15% 8%
= * * * *
=] 55 1 43 7 - 3 1
5 6 5% 3% 5% 5% - 12% 3%
o « * * *
s
© 106 5 72 15 5 3 6
© 7 10% 16% 9% 10% 12% 12% 16%
> * * * *
o
_;‘ 198 10 143 25 10 3 7
= 8 19% 32% 18% 17% 24% 12% 18%
g c* * * *
2 193 2 141 34 7 4 5
% 9 18% 6% 18% 23% 17% 15% 13%
! * B * *x *
3
o Very Seri 446 9 343 52 17 9 16
oerous 42% 29% 43% 36% 41% 35% 2%
* * * *
9.5 9.0 9.6 9.4 9.7 9.0 9.5
Mean
* B B * B




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:
Focus

Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:

Table: 6

Level: Top E [
o
g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
%
£ 80 11 53 12 - 1 3
b Very Likely % 35% % 8% - 2% 8%
= 73 ACDEG* * - -
g 142 11 100 19 5 1 6
5o Likely 13% 35% 13% 13% 12% 4% 16%
Sz ACDE* B - .
S % 320 3 242 37 14 11 13
g 2 Unlikely 30% 10% 31% 26% 34% 2% 34%
-2 B * B B* = B*
ERS 456 5 330 74 21 12 14
z Very Unlikely| 43% 16% 2% 51% 51% 46% 3%
3 B B B8 BC g - .
. 7 1 63 3 1 1 2
IS Refused 7% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 5%
<4 D . D . - .
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 - 11 - - - -
No Future
Focus e - R . - - -
9 - 6 - 1 1 1
1 1% - 1% - 3% 4% 3%
. . - D+
10 - 6 2 - 2 -
2 1% - 1% 2% - 8% -
6 - 5 - - 1 -
3 1% - 1% - - 4% -
9 1 5 1 1 - 1
4 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 3%
” . . - .
K 39 1 24 8 - 3 3
~ 5 4% 3% 3% 6% - 12% 9%
© 2 - 19 6 1 2 1
6 % - 3% 5% 3% 8% 3%
84 5 58 13 4 2 2
7 8% 17% 8% 10% 11% 8% 6%
139 5 9% 2 5 3 5
8 14% 17% 13% 20% 14% 12% 15%
. c . - .
186 3 143 24 6 6 4
9 18% 10% 19% 18% 16% 23% 12%
Great Deal 489 15 380 53 19 6 16
of Future 8% 50% 51% 40% 51% 23% 48%
Focus . D . - .
26 97 97 95 97 82 9.4
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
17 2 13 1 - - 1
No Future
Focus 2% 7% 2% 1% - - 3%
AD* . - .
12 - 8 2 1 - 1
1 1% - 1% 2% 3% - 3%
13 - 9 1 - 2 1
2 1% - 1% 1% - 8% 3%
15 1 11 2 - - 1
3 1% 3% 1% 2% - - 3%
16 1 9 3 1 1 1
4 2% % 1% 2% % 2% 3%
o
4 . . - .
*.5‘ 93 3 65 15 2 4 4
B3 5 9% 10% 9% 11% 5% 15% 12%
o . . - .
> 72 5 55 8 1 2 1
6 % 17% % 6% % 8% 3%
A . - .
127 5 87 21 7 5 2
7 13% 17% 12% 16% 19% 19% 6%
208 3 162 24 10 4 5
8 21% 10% 2% 18% 27% 15% 15%
175 2 136 23 5 6 3
9 17% % 18% 17% 14% 23% 9%
Great Deal 263 8 197 33 10 2 13
of Future 26% 27% 26% 25% 27% 8% 39%
Focus . . - .
87 80 88 87 20 80 85
Mean
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Fut 10 - 8 - - - 2
o Future
Focus e - % - - - 6%
. . - ACD*
10 1 7 1 1 - -
1 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - -
10 - 8 1 - - 1
2 1% - 1% 1% - - 3%
7 - 3 1 1 1 1
g 3 1% - * 1% 3% % 3%
3 . . - o
o 10 2 4 2 - 2 -
K] 4 1% 7% 1% 2% - 8% -
2 ACH . - B
s
- 6 - 35 5 2 3 1
2 5 5% - 5% 4% 5% 12% 3%
z . . - .
s
£ 38 1 2 9 - 2 -
S
g 6 2% 3% 3% 7% - 8% -
IS . . - .
@ 76 3 52 12 4 4 1
S 7 8% 10% % 9% 11% 15% 3%
175 4 124 29 11 3 4
8 17% 13% 16% 22% 30% 12% 12%
. o - .
186 2 147 22 5 4 6
9 18% % 20% 17% 14% 15% 18%
Great Deal 443 17 338 51 13 7 17
of Future 44% 57% a5% 38% 35% 27% 52%
Focus . . - .
95 95 96 9.4 92 85 93
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
85 2 66 8 2 2 5
No Future
Focus 8% % 9% 6% 5% 8% 15%
a7 1 39 5 1 - 1
1 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% - 3%
68 - 59 4 2 1 2
2 % - 8% % 5% 2% 6%
. D . - .
80 1 55 16 4 2 2
3 8% 3% 7% 12% 11% 8% 6%
9 103 1 83 13 3 2 1
I 4 10% % 11% 10% 8% 8% 3%
£ * * - *
g 217 2 162 31 9 7 6
3 5 21% % 22% 23% 24% 2% 18%
H . B . - .
= 122 9 79 15 7 5 7
Q 6 12% 30% 11% 11% 19% 19% 21%
> ACD* . - .
122 5 8 20 5 4 3
7 12% 17% 11% 15% 14% 15% 9%
97 3 76 11 3 2 2
8 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6%
31 2 21 5 1 1 1
9 3% % 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Great Deal 39 4 27 5 - - 3
of Future 4% 13% % % - - 9%
Focus ACDE* . - .
59 73 58 6.1 6.0 62 59
Mean
ACDE* . - .
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Fut 15 1 11 2 - 1 -
o Future
Focus 1% 3% 1% 2% - 4% -
14 1 8 4 - - 1
1 1% 3% 1% 3% - - 3%
27 1 22 1 1 2 -
2 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% -
38 - 28 6 2 1 1
3 4% - 4% 5% 5% % 3%
3 50 3 36 6 1 2 2
£ 4 5% 10% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6%
I . . - .
o
= 180 3 134 24 10 4 5
3 5 18% 10% 18% 18% 27% 15% 15%
§ . . - *
< 125 1 %0 20 6 4 4
® 6 12% 3% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12%
8
S . . - .
174 4 128 27 4 6 5
7 17% 13% 17% 20% 11% 23% 15%
164 4 129 15 8 4 4
8 16% 13% 17% 1% 22% 15% 12%
99 3 75 13 5 - 3
9 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% - 9%
Great Deal 125 9 o1 15 - 2 8
of Future 12% 30% 12% 11% - 8% 24%
Focus E ACDE* E E * - ACE*
76 81 7.7 75 7.4 69 81
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
17 2 12 1 - 1 1
No Future
Focus 2% 7% 2% 1% - 4% 3%
ACD . - .
13 2 10 1 - - -
1 1% 7% 1% 1% - - -
oo . - .
24 1 16 3 - 1 3
2 2% 3% 2% 2% - 4% 9%
. . - ACr
16 - 13 2 1 - -
3 2% - 2% 2% 3% - -
34 1 20 8 - 3 2
% 4 3% 3% 3% 6% - 12% 6%
§ N c . - B
. 128 3 89 18 8 6 4
% 5 13% 10% 12% 14% 22% 23% 12%
2 . . - .
P 130 2 97 15 7 4 5
8 6 13% 7% 13% 11% 19% 15% 15%
156 4 116 22 6 4 4
7 15% 13% 15% 17% 16% 15% 12%
175 1 132 27 8 4 3
8 7% 3% 18% 20% 22% 15% 9%
B * B B B* - *
108 2 84 15 3 - 4
9 11% 7% 11% 11% 8% - 12%
Great Deal 210 12 163 21 4 3 7
of Future 21% 40% 22% 16% 11% 12% 21%
Focus ACDE* * - -
8.2 8.0 8.2 8.1 8.0 71 77
Mean
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
27 4 14 3 1 1 4
gg;l;mre 3% 13% 2% 2% 3% 4% 12%
ACD* * = ACD*
19 2 14 1 1 1 -
1 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% -
D . - .
28 - 24 - 2 1 1
2 3% - 3% - 5% 4% 3%
. B = - B
38 - 30 8 - - -
3 4% - 4% 6% - - -
33 - 26 4 - 2 1
4 3% - 3% 3% - 8% 3%
2 . . - .
x 135 4 100 19 1 5 6
s 5 13% 13% 13% 14% 3% 19% 18%
s . . - [
m 119 3 78 22 8 4 4
(o4 6 12% 10% 10% 17% 22% 15% 12%
. c o - .
179 4 133 23 9 6 4
7 18% 13% 18% 17% 24% 23% 12%
167 5 131 20 6 2 3
8 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 8% 9%
132 3 101 17 4 1 6
9 13% 10% 13% 13% 11% 4% 18%
Great Deal 134 5 101 16 5 3 4
of Future 13% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12%
Focus * * e *
78 7.2 7.8 7.8 7.9 7.0 7.2
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
51 2 36 4 2 2 5
No Future
Focus 5% % 5% % 5% 8% 15%
. . - ACD*
32 2 23 3 3 - 1
1 3% 7% 3% 2% 8% - 3%
35 1 27 3 1 2 1
2 % % % 2% % 8% 3%
49 2 43 4 - - -
3 5% 7% 6% 3% - - -
1) 49 - 43 4 - - 2
<
& 4 5% - 6% % - - 6%
5 . . - .
8
2 140 4 101 19 5 6 5
o 5 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 23% 15%
2 . . - .
= 141 3 105 21 4 5 3
Q 6 14% 10% 14% 16% 11% 19% 9%
S . . - .
151 5 107 21 9 4 5
7 15% 17% 14% 16% 24% 15% 15%
159 4 114 25 7 5 4
8 16% 13% 15% 19% 19% 19% 12%
89 1 70 11 2 - 5
9 9% 3% 9% 8% 5% - 15%
Great Deal 115 6 83 18 4 2 2
of Future 11% 20% 11% 14% 11% 8% 6%
Focus . . - .
72 71 72 76 72 68 66
Mean
. G . - .
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Fut 18 - 12 - 1 1 4
o Future
Focus 2% - 2% - 3% 4% 12%
. . - ACD
16 2 12 2 - - -
1 2% 7% 2% 2% - - -
ACH . - .
23 - 18 2 1 1 1
2 2% - 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
21 - 17 3 - 1 -
3 2% - 2% 2% - % -
- . . - .
B 29 - 22 4 1 - 2
] 4 3% - 3% 3% 3% - 6%
H . . - .
3
S % 2 66 13 - 4 5
I3 5 9% % 9% 10% - 15% 15%
I * E « - =
1=
£ 107 5 73 19 6 4 -
: 6 11% 17% 10% 14% 16% 15% -
Q G G G G - *
o
167 3 126 17 10 5 6
7 17% 10% 17% 13% 27% 19% 18%
. o* - .
163 3 120 27 6 3 4
8 16% 10% 16% 20% 16% 12% 12%
161 4 119 23 6 3 6
9 16% 13% 16% 17% 16% 12% 18%
Great Deal 216 11 167 23 6 4 5
of Future 21% 37% 22% 17% 16% 15% 15%
Focus AD* . - .
83 88 8.4 8.4 8.4 7.7 75
Mean
IS . IS IS . - .




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
50 2 35 5 2 2 4
No Future
Focus 5% % 5% % 5% 8% 12%
42 1 33 6 1 1 -
1 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% -
55 1 45 6 2 - 1
2 5% % 6% 5% 5% - 3%
68 2 55 8 1 - 2
» 3 % 7% 7% 6% 3% - 6%
E * * - .
= 77 3 56 9 2 4 3
g 4 8% 10% % % 5% 15% 9%
2 . . - .
£
5 203 5 152 21 10 7 8
e 5 20% 17% 20% 16% 21% 2% 24%
3 . . - .
>
o 128 3 95 18 6 3 3
g 6 13% 10% 13% 14% 16% 12% 9%
{ 128 5 89 21 7 3 3
o 7 13% 17% 12% 16% 19% 12% 9%
128 1 104 15 2 5 1
8 13% 3% 14% 11% 5% 19% 3%
60 1 42 10 2 1 4
9 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 12%
Great Deal 72 6 46 14 2 - 4
of Future % 20% 6% 11% 5% - 12%
Focus ACH . - .
66 69 65 69 65 6.4 65
Mean
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Fut 21 2 13 2 - 1 3
o Future
Focus 2% % 2% 2% - 4% 9%
. . - ACD
14 - 10 4 - - -
1 1% - 1% 3% - - -
29 - 22 1 1 2 3
2 3% - 3% 1% 3% 8% 9%
. . - ACD
31 - 23 4 2 2 -
2 3 % - 3% 3% 5% 8% -
S . . - .
=
< 45 1 35 7 - 1 1
= 4 4% 3% 5% 5% - 4% 3%
o * * - *
£
£ 162 3 123 18 6 6 6
H 5 16% 10% 16% 14% 16% 23% 18%
2 . . - .
u 125 2 8 23 6 5 4
5 6 12% 7% 1% 17% 16% 19% 12%
= * * - *
Q 174 5 129 23 9 4 4
o 7 17% 17% 17% 17% 24% 15% 12%
198 5 153 2 9 1 4
8 20% 17% 20% 20% 24% 2% 12%
o7 5 67 14 2 3 6
9 10% 17% 9% 11% 5% 12% 18%
Great Deal 115 7 92 11 2 1 2
of Future 11% 23% 12% 8% 5% 2% 6%
Focus ADE* . - .
7.7 8.4 7.7 76 7.7 67 7.0
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 6
Level: Top D E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Future 2 2 2t ¢ ) i 3
Focus % % % % - - 9%
. . - ACH
16 - 13 2 - 1 -
1 2% - 2% 2% - 4% -
46 - 35 6 2 1 2
2 5% - 5% 5% 5% 2% 6%
43 - 37 5 1 - -
g 3 % - 5% 4% % - -
8 73 3 51 15 1 2 1
g 4 % 10% % 11% % 8% 3%
T . . - .
I 214 1 154 28 10 12 9
£ 5 21% 3% 20% 21% 27% 46% 27%
g B . B B B - B+
s 153 7 114 14 10 2 6
o 6 15% 23% 15% 11% 27% 8% 18%
2 . 5 - .
- 169 2 128 28 4 4 3
S 7 17% % 17% 21% 11% 15% 9%
146 4 116 14 5 3 4
8 4% 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12%
64 4 44 9 2 1 4
9 6% 13% 6% % 5% 4% 12%
Great Deal 57 7 39 8 2 - 1
of Future 6% 23% 5% 6% 5% - 3%
Focus ACDEG* . - .
6.9 80 69 69 71 65 6.7
Mean
ACD* . - .
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 - 10 - - - 2
';'Z;‘S‘“”e 1% - 1% - - - 6%
. . - ACD*
11 - 5 4 - 1 1
1 1% - 1% 3% - % 3%
. c . - .
32 1 2 - 2 1 2
2 3% 3% 3% - 5% 4% 6%
b D* o D* - D+
22 - 20 2 - - -
3 2% - 3% 2% - - -
3% 1 24 8 1 1 1
4 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
5 . . - .
€ 169 2 126 24 4 9 4
b 5 17% % 17% 18% 11% 35% 12%
£ . . - .
o 133 4 9 20 6 5 4
) 6 13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 19% 12%
s . . - .
. 164 5 132 18 4 3 2
g 7 16% 17% 18% 14% 11% 12% 6%
206 5 148 27 13 2 11
8 20% 17% 20% 20% 35% 8% 33%
. ACH - .
108 4 77 17 3 3 4
9 11% 13% 10% 13% 8% 12% 12%
Great Deal 118 8 % 13 4 1 2
of Future 12% 27% 12% 10% 1% 2% 6%
Focus ACDG* . - .
78 87 78 78 81 7.0 7.4
Mean
ACDG* * - *




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Future o * 3 * * ) 2
Focus 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 6%
. D . - D
27 2 18 4 - 1 2
1 3% % 2% 3% - 4% 6%
52 1 43 - 2 2 4
2 5% 3% 6% - 5% 8% 12%
D D* D D* - D*
70 4 54 8 1 2 1
3 7% 13% % 6% 3% 8% 3%
ES . . - .
=) 75 2 56 10 2 2 3
§ 4 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9%
= . . - .
° 226 6 160 33 10 9 8
g 5 22% 20% 21% 25% 27% 35% 24%
I * * - *
°
5 177 3 130 29 12 2 1
= 6 18% 10% 17% 22% 32% 8% 3%
(vNL) G * G G ABCG* - *
(3 146 3 108 25 4 3 3
7 14% 10% 14% 19% 11% 12% 9%
117 2 87 17 3 3 5
8 12% 7% 12% 13% 8% 12% 15%
35 3 23 3 1 2 3
9 3% 10% 3% 2% 3% 8% 9%
oo . - .
Great Deal a6 3 38 3 1 - 1
of Future 5% 10% 5% 2% 3% - 3%
Focus D* * - -
6.5 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.6 6.3 6.1
Mean
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No Future “ ) “ ) ) ) )
Focus 1% . 2% - . N .
21 1 13 3 - 1 3
1 2% 3% 2% 2% - 4% 9%
. . - AC
35 1 28 4 1 - 1
2 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% - 3%
22 - 20 1 - 1 -
a"') 3 2% - 3% 1% - 4% -
= * * - -
s
@ 41 1 25 11 1 1 2
f 4 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6%
5 . e . - .
E 196 7 143 27 6 7 6
§ 5 19% 23% 19% 20% 16% 27% 18%
8 . . - .
o 132 5 91 22 8 4 2
ﬁ 6 13% 17% 12% 17% 22% 15% 6%
o . . - .
Q 174 3 133 2 7 2 7
o 7 17% 10% 18% 17% 19% 8% 21%
162 3 123 18 8 6 4
8 16% 10% 16% 14% 22% 23% 12%
101 3 80 1 - 2 5
9 10% 10% 11% 8% - 8% 15%
E . E . - [
Great Deal 113 6 82 14 6 2 3
of Future 11% 20% 11% 11% 16% 8% 9%
Focus * * e *
7.6 7.8 7.6 75 79 7.4 7.4
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 2 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1 1 8 - - 2
No Future
Foeus 1% 3% 19% - - - 6%
D . - ACD
9 - 6 2 - 1 -
1 1% - 1% 2% - 4% -
28 2 20 1 1 2 2
2 3% 7% 3% 19% 3% 8% 6%
D . - D
22 - 17 2 1 2 -
5 3 2% - 2% 2% % 8% -
£ . . - .
3
= 30 2 19 6 1 1 1
S
B 4 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
s . . - .
£ 141 5 106 21 1 4 4
H 5 14% 17% 14% 16% 3% 15% 12%
£ = . = = . - .
S 110 1 84 13 5 4 3
2 6 11% 3% 1% 10% 14% 15% 9%
(=}
K] . . - N
- 201 7 157 23 6 3 5
8 7 20% 23% 21% 17% 16% 12% 15%
195 4 139 29 10 6 7
8 19% 13% 18% 22% 27% 23% 21%
115 1 79 19 7 3 6
9 11% 3% 1% 14% 19% 12% 18%
Great Deal 149 7 117 17 5 - 3
of Future 15% 23% 16% 13% 14% - 9%
Focus . . - N
8.0 7.8 8.0 8.2 85 7.0 7.7
Mean
1011 30 752 133 37 26 3
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mo Fut 10 - 8 - - - 2
o Future
Focus 1% - 1% - - - 6%
. . - e
9 - 7 1 - - 1
1 1% - 1% 1% - - 3%
14 3 7 1 1 1 1
2 1% 10% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%
e . - .
1 - 9 2 - - -
3 1% - 1% 2% - - -
8 21 2 12 2 - 4 1
8 4 2% % 2% 2% - 15% 3%
° = . - .
£
= 84 2 57 13 4 6 2
© 5 8% % 8% 10% 1% 23% 6%
o * * - -
3
3 64 1 51 4 4 2 2
- 6 6% 3% 7% 3% 1% 8% 6%
& . D - .
o
84 4 60 14 1 4 1
7 8% 13% 8% 1% 3% 15% %
161 3 117 2 5 4 7
8 16% 10% 16% 19% 14% 15% 21%
150 2 109 2 8 1 6
9 15% 7% 14% 18% 22% 4% 18%
Great Deal 403 13 315 a1 14 4 10
of Future 40% 43% 2% 35% 38% 15% 30%
Focus . . - .
91 8.7 9.2 9.2 9.2 75 85
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 2 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 1 15 1 - - 3
No Future
Foeus 2% 3% 2% 19% - - 9%
. . - ACD
14 1 12 - 1 - -
1 1% 3% 2% - % - .
o . - .
27 1 18 4 2 2
2 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% -
21 2 15 3 - 1 -
3 2% % 2% 2% - 4% -
39 1 27 6 1 3 1
£ 4 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 129% 3%
= . . - .
Q 158 4 17 19 5 6 7
< 5 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 23% 21%
s
g . . - .
- 126 4 o7 16 4 3 2
8 6 12% 13% 13% 12% 1% 12% 6%
166 4 120 2 8 3 6
7 16% 13% 16% 19% 22% 12% 18%
168 2 131 23 5 4 3
8 17% % 17% 17% 14% 15% 9%
137 4 100 16 6 4 7
9 14% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15% 21%
Great Deal 135 6 100 20 5 - 4
of Future 13% 20% 13% 15% 14% - 12%
Focus . . - .
7.8 7.6 7.9 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.7
Mean
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mo Fut 28 3 21 2 - - 2
o Future
Focus 3% 10% 3% 2% - - 6%
e . - .
22 - 17 4 - 1 -
1 2% - 2% 3% - % -
34 - 28 - 2 2 2
2 3% - 4% - 5% 8% 6%
B . B = - T
5 2 3 6 - 2 1
3 4% % 5% 5% - 8% 3%
® 54 2 36 7 2 4 3
2 4 5% % 5% 5% 5% 15% 9%
§ * * - *
5 233 4 169 34 12 8 6
3 5 23% 13% 22% 26% 32% 31% 18%
5 . . - .
= 158 2 114 2 10 4 2
I 6 16% 7% 15% 20% 27% 15% 6%
o . BG* - .
150 6 115 18 5 1 5
7 15% 20% 15% 14% 14% 4% 15%
146 6 111 20 3 2 4
8 14% 20% 15% 15% 8% 8% 12%
69 1 49 12 1 2 4
9 7% 3% % % 3% 8% 12%
Great Deal 72 4 58 4 2 . 4
of Future % 13% 8% 3% 5% - 12%
Focus D+ . - D
7.0 7.2 71 71 69 61 7.2
Mean




Work & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Focus
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify
Table: 6
Level: Top E [
1011 30 752 133 37 26 33
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 2 12 - -
No Future
Focus 1% 7% 2% - - - -
ACD* * - .
9 - 5 1 1 1 1
1 1% - 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%
11 - 9 - 1 1
2 1% - 1% - % - 3%
. . - D*
= 18 1 11 3 - 1 2
E 3 2% 3% 1% 2% - 4% 6%
= B B - o
2 27 1 21 3 - 2
o 4 % % 3% 2% - 8% -
s . . - .
3 111 4 84 11 1 5 6
S 5 11% 13% 11% 8% 3% 19% 18%
£ . . - E*
8 84 2 60 13 4 4 1
5 6 8% % 8% 10% 11% 15% 3%
5 . . - .
= 156 3 106 32 4 3 8
Q 7 15% 10% 14% 24% 11% 12% 24%
o . AC . - .
213 6 159 31 12 4 1
8 21% 20% 21% 23% 32% 15% 3%
G G G G G - .
150 5 113 17 7 3 5
9 15% 17% 15% 13% 19% 12% 15%
Great Deal 218 6 172 22 7 3 8
of Future 22% 20% 23% 17% 19% 12% 24%
Focus . . - .
85 81 85 85 88 76 81
Mean
1010 30 751 133 37 26 33
ge Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
255
o= 163 7 120 16 7 7 6
£ s Yes 16% 23% 16% 12% 19% 2% 18%
o8 . . - .
= 305 7 218 46 13 10 n
TE3 No 30% 23% 29% 35% 35% 38% 33%
z § E . . - .
<+ 542 16 413 7 17 9 16
o8 Donot 54% 53% 55% 53% 6% 35% 8%




Future Focus

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Mean
Tabl 19 Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
aple:
Level: Top c b) E G
Q23 - Jobs Mean 9.6 9.7 9.7 9.5 9.7 8.2 9.4
Q23 - Workers  Mean 8.7 8.0 8.8 8.7 9.0 8.0 8.5
Q23 - 95 95 96 9.4 9.2 85 9.3
Opportunities for Mean ’ ’ ’ ' ‘ ' ‘
Job Growth
Q23 - More Mean 5.9 7.3 5.8 6.1 6.0 6.2 5.9
Apartments
ACDE* * o *
Q23 - Affordable Mean 7.6 8.1 7.7 7.5 7.4 6.9 8.1
Homes
8.2 8.0 8.2 8.1 8.0 7.1 7.7
Q23 - Better Roads Mean
* N o *
. 7.8 7.2 7.8 7.8 7.9 7.0 7.2
Q23 - More Retail Mean
* * *% *




Future Focus

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Mean
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 19
Level: Top c b) E G
Q23 - More 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.6 7.2 6.8 6.6
Mean
Restaurants
* G * *k *
Q23 - Improved Mean 8.3 8.8 8.4 8.4 8.4 7.7 75
Downtown
G * G G * o *
Q23 - Improved Mean 6.6 6.9 6.5 6.9 6.5 6.4 6.5
Parking Options
23 - Mor
Q23 . ore 7.7 8.4 7.7 7.6 7.7 6.7 7.0
Entertainment  Mean
Venues
Q23 - More
6.9 8.0 6.9 6.9 7.1 6.5 6.7
Museum and Mean
Attractions
ACD* * ok *
Q23 - More Events Mean 7.8 8.7 7.8 7.8 8.1 7.0 7.4
& Social Activities
ACDG* * o *
Q23 - More Hotels Mean 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.6 6.3 6.1
& Lodging
* * *% *




Future Focus

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Mean
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 19
Level: Top c b) E G
Q23 - Better
7.6 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.9 7.4 7.4
Government Mean
Services
Q23 - More
. 8.0 7.8 8.0 8.2 8.5 7.0 7.7
Community Mean
Involvement
Q23 - Lower Crime Mean 9.1 8.7 9.2 9.2 9.2 7.5 8.5
Rates
Q23 - More 7.8 7.6 7.9 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.7
. Mean
Tourism
Q23 - More 7.0 7.2 7.1 7.1 6.9 6.1 7.2
R Mean
Agriculture
Q23 - More
8.5 8.1 8.5 8.5 8.8 7.6 8.1
Technology and Mean
High Tech
* N o *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:

Table: 7

Level: Top c ) E G

979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 17 1 14 - - - 2
Negative 2% 4% 2% - - - 6%
Impact *k * *x D*
11 1 8 1 1 - -
1 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% - -
ok * ™ *
21 2 15 3 - - 1
2 2% % 2% 2% - - 3%
K% * *k *
29 1 25 2 - - 1
3 3% 4% 3% 2% - - 3%
ok * ™ *
51 2 33 8 2 4 2

%)
c 4 5% % 5% 6% 5% 15% 6%
8 *k * *k *

E=
O 97 2 71 17 1 3 3
5 5 10% 7% 10% 13% 3% 12% 9%
O . * . *
e 70 - 53 9 1 3 4
3 6 % - 7% 7% 3% 12% 12%
Kk * *k *
110 6 76 15 5 5 3
7 11% 22% 10% 12% 14% 19% 9%
ok * ok *
169 2 119 32 8 4 4
8 17% 7% 16% 25% 22% 15% 12%
Kk AC * *k *
148 1 119 15 9 2 2
9 15% 4% 16% 12% 24% 8% 6%
ok G* *k *
Very Posit 256 9 194 28 10 5 10

t
|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 26% 33% 27% 22% 27% 19% 31%
Kk * *k *
8.4 7.8 8.4 8.4 9.1 8.1 8.0
Mean

ok * *k *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7
Level: Top c ) E G
979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 17 2 11 3 - - 1
Negative 2% 7% 2% 2% - - 3%
Impact *% * wx *
5 2 2 1 - - -
1 1% 7% * 1% - - -
o * ** *
20 - 14 2 1 2 1
2 2% - 2% 2% 3% 8% 3%
*k * *k *
22 - 18 2 1 - 1
3 2% - 2% 2% 3% - 3%
ok * ™ *
52 2 44 3 1 2 -
£ 4 5% % 6% 2% 3% 8% -
g *k * *k *
>; 105 4 74 13 2 3 9
8 5 11% 15% 10% 10% 5% 12% 28%
' *k * *x ACDE*
[aa]
f\r‘ 75 1 57 11 2 4 -
(o4 6 8% 4% 8% 8% 5% 15% -
*k * *k *
106 3 80 15 2 4 2
7 11% 11% 11% 12% 5% 15% 6%
ok * ok *
155 3 110 25 8 3 6
8 16% 11% 15% 19% 22% 12% 19%
*k * *k *
155 3 118 24 8 1 1
9 16% 11% 16% 18% 22% 4% 3%
ok G G G* *k *
Very Posit 267 7 199 31 12 7 11
t

|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 27% 26% 27% 24% 32% 27% 34%
*k * *k *
8.5 7.6 8.5 8.6 9.1 8.0 8.2

Mean
ok * *k *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7
Level: Top c ) E G
979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 5 1 3 - - - 1
Negative 1% 4% * - - - 3%
Impact *k * *x CD*
12 1 8 3 - - -
1 1% 4% 1% 2% - - -
o * ** *
16 1 11 1 1 - 2
2 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% - 6%
*k * *k CD*
22 1 18 - 1 2 -
3 2% 4% 2% - 3% 8% -
ok * ™ *
3 36 4 23 3 1 1 4
3 4 4% 15% 3% 2% 3% 4% 12%
E *k * *k ACD*
4 95 3 67 15 3 4 3
e 5 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 15% 9%
= - * ok *
o
! 71 1 56 6 1 6 1
@ 6 7% 4% 8% 5% 3% 23% 3%
8 *k * *k *
117 2 86 17 6 2 4
7 12% 7% 12% 13% 16% 8% 12%
ok * ok *
161 2 120 25 8 3 3
8 16% 7% 17% 19% 22% 12% 9%
*k * *k *
175 1 136 25 6 3 4
9 18% 4% 19% 19% 16% 12% 12%
ok * *k *
Very Posit 269 10 199 35 10 5 10
t

|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 27% 37% 27% 27% 27% 19% 31%
*k * *k *
8.7 7.7 8.7 8.9 8.8 8.0 8.2

Mean
ok * *k *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:

Table: 7

Level: Top c ) E G

979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 8 1 5 1 - - 1
Negative 1% 4% 1% 1% - - 3%
Impact *% * wx *
5 - 5 - - - -
1 1% - 1% - - - -
o * ** *
8 - 3 2 1 - 2
2 1% - * 2% 3% - 6%
*k * *k AC*
22 - 13 6 1 1 1
3 2% - 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
ok C * ™ *
30 3 16 8 2 - 1

%)
° 4 3% 11% 2% 6% 5% - 3%

o
% *k C * *k *
n 87 6 63 12 1 2 3
5 5 9% 22% 9% 9% 3% 8% 9%
O . * . *
e 65 - 52 8 1 4 -
8 6 7% - 7% 6% 3% 15% -
*k * *k *
137 7 101 14 5 5 5
7 14% 26% 14% 11% 14% 19% 16%
ok * ok *
166 - 119 31 9 4 3
8 17% - 16% 24% 24% 15% 9%
*k C * *k *
174 2 141 16 7 3 5
9 18% 7% 19% 12% 19% 12% 16%
ok * *k *
Very Posit 277 8 209 32 10 7 11

t
|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 28% 30% 29% 25% 27% 27% 34%
*k * *k *
8.8 8.0 8.9 85 8.9 8.7 8.5
Mean

ok D * *k *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7 ploy 9 P!
aple:
Level: Top c ) E G

979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 28 - 18 7 1 - 2
Negative 3% - 2% 5% 3% - 6%
Impact *k * *x *
25 1 18 4 - 1 1
1 3% 4% 2% 3% - 4% 3%
- * *x *
28 - 22 1 2 1 2
2 3% - 3% 1% 5% 4% 6%
Kk * *k D*
26 1 16 6 1 1 1
3 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
- * *x *

[%]
c 50 3 34 9 1 2 1
g 4 5% 11% 5% % 3% 8% 3%
E *k * *k *

(7]
B 151 6 112 24 2 3 4
O] 5 15% 22% 15% 18% 5% 12% 12%
> - * *x *
© 101 5 83 6 5 2 ;
g 6 10% 19% 11% 5% 14% 8% -
8 D *k DG G* *k *
136 3 102 19 5 2 5
7 14% 11% 14% 15% 14% 8% 16%
- * *x *
159 1 120 19 6 7 6
8 16% 4% 17% 15% 16% 27% 19%
Kk * *k *
124 1 84 21 6 4 8
9 13% 4% 12% 16% 16% 15% 25%
- * *x AC*
Very Posit 151 6 118 14 8 3 2

ti
|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 15% 22% 16% 11% 22% 12% 6%
Kk * *k *
7.7 7.4 7.8 7.4 8.2 7.8 7.5
Mean

o * *x *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7
Level: Top c ) E G

979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 42 - 28 8 2 2 2
Negative 4% - 4% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Impact *% * wx *
29 1 23 2 - 2 1
1 3% 4% 3% 2% - 8% 3%
o * ** *
42 - 28 6 3 2 3
2 4% - 4% 5% 8% 8% 9%
Kk * *k *
42 2 30 8 - 1 1
3 4% 7% 4% 6% - 4% 3%
- ok * ™ *

c
g 49 2 35 8 1 2 1
c 4 5% % 5% 6% 3% 8% 3%
g Kk * *k *
8 162 6 118 23 5 3 7
P 5 17% 22% 16% 18% 14% 12% 22%
= - . o .

o
O 94 5 71 11 2 5 -
nln 6 10% 19% 10% 8% 5% 19% -
< ok * wok *

N
o 122 4 91 17 6 2 2
7 12% 15% 13% 13% 16% 8% 6%
ok * ok *
145 1 113 17 6 1 7
8 15% 4% 16% 13% 16% 4% 22%
Kk * *k *
113 1 80 17 7 4 4
9 12% 4% 11% 13% 19% 15% 12%
ok * *k *
Very Posit 139 5 110 13 5 2 4

t
|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 14% 19% 15% 10% 14% 8% 12%
Kk * *k *
7.4 7.3 7.4 7.1 7.8 6.4 7.1
Mean

ok * *k *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7
Level: Top c ) E G
979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 31 2 23 1 2 1 2
Negative 3% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 6%
Impact *% * wx D*
28 - 22 4 - 2 -
1 3% - 3% 3% - 8% -
o * ** *
40 1 31 3 3 1 1
2 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3%
*k * *k *
42 2 30 3 1 1 5
3 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 16%
ok * ™ ACD*
—
S 55 1 40 5 4 2 3
E 4 6% 4% 6% 4% 11% 8% 9%
B k. * *k *
>
8 174 7 127 29 3 4 4
o 5 18% 26% 17% 22% 8% 15% 12%
T ok * ok *
-
N 108 5 81 15 3 3 1
e 6 11% 19% 11% 12% 8% 12% 3%
N *k * *k *
(o4
139 2 99 24 7 3 4
7 14% 7% 14% 18% 19% 12% 12%
ok * ok *
161 2 117 23 9 4 6
8 16% 7% 16% 18% 24% 15% 19%
*k * *k *
87 - 66 13 3 3 2
9 9% - 9% 10% 8% 12% 6%
ok * *k *
Very Posit 114 5 91 10 2 2 4
t
|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 12% 19% 13% 8% 5% 8% 12%
*k * *k *
7.3 6.8 7.3 7.5 7.1 6.9 6.9
Mean
ok * *k *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7
Level: Top c ) E G
979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 10 2 5 3 - - -
Negative 1% % 1% 2% - - -
Impact *% * wx *
9 - 7 - 1 - 1
1 1% - 1% - 3% - 3%
o * ** D*
12 - 9 1 - - 2
2 1% - 1% 1% - - 6%
*k * *k ACD*
13 2 9 - 1 1 -
%) 3 1% 7% 1% - 3% 4% -
5 . . . .
=
§ 31 1 20 5 2 2 1
E 4 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3%
o % * *k *
s
2 154 5 112 21 5 5 6
-‘é’ 5 16% 19% 15% 16% 14% 19% 19%
= o * ok *
£
I 95 3 72 15 1 2 2
8 6 10% 11% 10% 12% 3% 8% 6%
' % * *k *
[aa]
(S\"I 164 3 120 18 10 6 7
o 7 17% 11% 17% 14% 27% 23% 22%
ok * ok *
204 - 157 32 6 5 4
8 21% - 22% 25% 16% 19% 12%
Kk * *k *
135 3 102 18 4 4 4
9 14% 11% 14% 14% 11% 15% 12%
ok * *k *
Very Posit 152 8 114 17 7 1 5
t
|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 16% 30% 16% 13% 19% % 16%
Kk * *k *
8.2 7.7 8.3 8.2 8.2 7.8 7.8
Mean
ok * *k *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7 ploy 9 P!
aple:
Level: Top c ) E G
979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 61 1 40 12 2 3 3
Negative 6% 4% 6% 9% 5% 12% 9%
Impact *% * wx *
48 1 35 9 1 2 -
1 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% -
- * *x *
58 1 43 7 2 4 1
2 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 15% 3%
Kk * *k *
57 3 43 4 2 3 2
3 6% 11% 6% 3% 5% 12% 6%
- * *x *
a 85 3 63 10 5 2 2
g 4 9% 11% 9% 8% 14% 8% 6%
B *k * *k *
3 178 6 135 24 5 2 6
= 5 18% 22% 19% 18% 14% 8% 19%
@ " . " .
[
' 101 3 75 15 5 2 1
2‘; 6 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 3%
8 Kk * *k *
115 3 83 12 7 2 8
7 12% 11% 11% 9% 19% 8% 25%
- * *x ACD*
110 2 80 19 4 1 4
8 11% % 11% 15% 11% 4% 12%
Kk * *k *
70 - 54 8 3 3 2
9 7% - 7% 6% 8% 12% 6%
- * *x *
Very Posit 96 4 76 10 1 2 3
ti

|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 10% 15% 10% 8% 3% 8% 9%
Kk * *k *
6.6 6.5 6.6 6.3 6.5 55 6.9

Mean
o * *x *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Future Impact

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 7
Level: Top c ) E G

979 27 727 130 37 26 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very 30 1 20 6 2 - 1
Negative 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% - 3%
Impact *k * *k *
29 - 21 4 1 2 1
1 3% - 3% 3% 3% 8% 3%
*x * *x *
41 - 32 6 - 2 1
2 4% - 4% 5% - 8% 3%
Kk * *k *
45 4 38 - 1 1 1
3 5% 15% 5% - 3% 4% 3%
= D *x D * *x D*
g 72 4 51 6 6 3 2
c 4 7% 15% 7% 5% 16% 12% 6%
3 ok ACD* o *
2 164 6 116 30 4 4 4
E 5 17% 22% 16% 23% 11% 15% 12%
s " - . w .

)
8 100 2 71 19 3 2 3
! 6 10% 7% 10% 15% 8% 8% 9%
g Kk * *k *

N
(o4 143 1 109 16 10 3 4
7 15% 4% 15% 12% 27% 12% 12%
*x ACD* *x *
150 2 118 17 3 4 6
8 15% 7% 16% 13% 8% 15% 19%
Kk * *k *
88 - 65 12 5 2 4
9 9% - 9% 9% 14% 8% 12%
*x * o *
Very Posit 117 7 86 14 2 3 5

ti
|r:’?;c’(0$l ve 12% 26% 12% 11% 5% 12% 16%
Kk * *k *
7.2 7.0 7.3 7.2 7.1 6.9 7.7
Mean

*x * o *




Future Impact

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Table: 16 Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
aple:
Level: Top c ) E G
5
o2
) Mean 8.4 7.8 8.4 8.4 9.1 8.1 8.0
o X
RS
(o4
ok * ok *
—
3
\ '*g Mean 8.5 7.6 8.5 8.6 9.1 8.0 8.2
m o
E >
(o4
*k * *k *
[
=]
oOw
I Mean 8.7 7.7 8.7 8.9 8.8 8.0 8.2
m <
S 2
>
Om
*k * *k *
—
5L
\ 8 Mean 8.8 8.0 8.9 85 8.9 8.7 8.5
o o
< O
N 0
(o4
*k D * *k *
> ﬂ
& c
(S
. E 7.7 7.4 7.8 7.4 8.2 7.8 7.5
o E Mean
N
3
O]
*k * *k *




Future Impact
Means

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 16
Level: Top c ) E G

7.4 7.3 7.4 7.1 7.8 6.4 7.1
Mean

Q24B - County
Government

% * *k *

7.3 6.8 7.3 7.5 7.1 6.9 6.9
Mean

Q24B - State
Government

k. * *k *

8.2 7.7 8.3 8.2 8.2 7.8 7.8
Mean

Q24B -
Community
Organizations

6.6 6.5 6.6 6.3 6.5 55 6.9
Mean

Q24B - The
Media/Press

*k * *k *

7.2 7.0 7.3 7.2 7.1 6.9 7.7
Mean

Q24B - Social
Media/lnternet

*k * *k *




Future Issue

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 15
Level: Top A c D F
3
-9, 9.6 9.7 9.7 9.5 9.7 8.2 9.4
| Mean
(3]
N
O * * *k *
2
n O 8.7 8.0 8.8 8.7 9.0 8.0 8.5
g = Mean
o
=
* * *k *
0
Q
2 ac
nS59o% 9.5 9.5 9.6 9.4 9.2 8.5 9.3
Q2 2 % Mean
©geb
8- * * *k *
v 2
S §
5.9 7.3 5.8 6.1 6.0 6.2 5.9
E, E Mean
s
Qg
O < BCD* * *k *
Q
o n
oS82 7.6 8.1 7.7 75 7.4 6.9 8.1
~ 2 E Mean
oo
< * * *k *
g
° 3 8.2 8.0 8.2 8.1 8.0 71 77
0 g Mean
-]
o
N
o4 * * - *
et
o —
=3 7.8 7.2 7.8 7.8 7.9 7.0 7.2
B Mean
™
s\
O * * *k *




Future Issue

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 15
Level: Top A c D F
o &
S §
= = 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.6 7.2 6.8 6.6
P} Mean
8
Q
o2
o * E * *k *
- £
23
8.3 8.8 8.4 8.4 8.4 7.7 7.5
Q o€ Mean
(04 g— g
-0
* F F * *k *
. 822
2 .= 6.6 6.9 6.5 6.9 6.5 6.4 6.5
Noex 2 Mean
o=}
EQO
* * *k *
c
¢,
cEg
S £ S 7.7 8.4 7.7 7.6 7.7 6.7 7.0
] OC.) Mean
mn =
o9 >
Oc*
Lu * * *k *
o
7]
2c2
o o
= ES 6.9 8.0 6.9 6.9 7.1 6.5 6.7
. 5 Q Mean
w08
[ g =
Os<« o . " .
(0]
5% 5 8
S28% 7.8 8.7 7.8 7.8 8.1 7.0 7.4
., C 9 > Mean
[CE =]
Q 2 n o
o <
BCF* * ok *
(0]
o O
c
= 9= 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.6 6.3 6.1
032 Mean
=
988
(04
* * ok *




Future Issue

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
bl Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 15
Level: Top A c D F
5 c©
29 g
0 E 5 7.6 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.9 7.4 7.4
mc -3 Mean
-
™ (]
3\ S "
Qoo * « - *
025
o c OE"
= > 8.0 7.8 8.0 8.2 8.5 7.0 7.7
. EQ Mean
™ =
& £S
O E * * *k *
= 0
[N}
=]
S Mean 9.1 8.7 9.2 9.2 9.2 75 85
]
o E
=
O O * * *k *
2
o £
=2 7.8 7.6 7.9 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.7
| 5 Mean
(3]
a2
<o
* * *k *
o2
o 2
= = Mean 7.0 7.2 7.1 7.1 6.9 6.1 7.2
"o
Q%
o
O < * * *k *
>
555
[=)]
L DO
E. 8 T S Mean 8.5 8.1 8.5 85 8.8 7.6 8.1
n S 28HF
& © S
o O ©
= * * o "




Issues & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:
Importance

Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:

Table: 8

Level: Top E [
o
g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S
£8
g9 181 10 131 24 5 1 10
s Was not
=) awae 19% 37% 18% 19% 14% 2% 31%
SC - . - .
g 2 101 6 80 8 2 2 3
ce Was aware 10% 22% 11% 6% 5% 8% 9%
> . 221 3 166 30 8 8 6
£ = s
53 Concerning 23% 11% 23% 23% 2% 31% 19%
5 < - . - .
83 242 6 328 62 22 14 10
3 > s very 45% 22% 45% 48% 59% 54% 31%
S g Concerning
EE] - o - .
<3
S 31 2 20 5 - 1 3
8 No Opinion 3% % 3% 2% - % 9%
o - . - o
5 976 27 725 129 37 26 32
° Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©
o
= 204 10 153 24 6 2 9
= Was not
5 c aware 21% 3% 21% 19% 16% 8% 28%
02 - . - .
S 3 132 9 96 17 4 1 5
E é Was aware 14% 33% 13% 13% 11% 4% 16%
>z - . - .
Sy " 177 3 140 22 6 5 1
8¢ Concerning 18% 11% 19% 17% 16% 19% 3%
oL G - G G * - *
-
B v 427 5 310 60 20 18 14
23 s
E Concerning 44% 19uﬁ 43% 4% 54%‘ egaﬁ ALWi
= 36 - 2 6 1 - 3
Q No Opinion % - 4% 5% 3% - 9%
(o4 - * > *




Issues & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 8
Level: Top E [
o 12
2 g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
22
e8 166 9 115 26 6 - 10
BE was not 17% 33% 16% 20% 16% 31%
g3 aware -
§c - . - ACH
o< 90 4 67 12 2 2 3
2c Was aware 9% 15% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9%
25
ERY 219 3 170 2 9 4 7
o
8e Concerning 2% 11% 23% 20% 24% 15% 2%
o< - . - .
8o
£ 475 10 350 63 20 20 12
g% s very 49% 37% 48% 49% 54% 7% 38%
= Concerning
< - B - .
8
E. = 26 1 23 2 -
Q2 g No Opinion 3% 4% 3% 2% - - -
o= - « - .
976 27 725 129 37 26 32
2l Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2s
c 2
= 58 7 33 11 2 - 5
g £ Was not
33 aware 6% 26% 5% 9% 5% - 16%
B
R - . - ACH
82 125 5 9% 14 5 - 5
2 Was aware 13% 19% 13% 11% 14% - 16%
E9oa - B - B
320
Sos 174 5 128 24 8 4 5
g5 Concerning 18% 19% 18% 19% 2% 15% 16%
ERS - . - .
=N 508 10 453 76 22 21 16
< Is Very
g5 Concerning 61% 3% 62% 59% 59% 81% 50%
S
Qs 21 - 15 4 - 1 1
(o)
2 No Opinion 2% - 2% 3% - % 3%




Issues & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 8
Level: Top E [
©3
c 23 Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Byl
S8 g
PRk 205 17 216 38 13 1 10
2
8- a Was not
- aware 30% 63% 30% 29% 35% 2% 31%
5 S & - . - .
®c 3
533 377 7 289 52 8 10 11
2
28 Was aware 30% 26% 40% 40% 22% 38% 34%
28 £ - E E B - .
£ g 87 - 59 13 5 7 3
] £
g e Concerning 9% - 8% 10% 14% 27% 9%
PN - . - .
© =
2co 111 3 81 9 8 8 2
25% s very 11% 11% 11% 7% 22% 31% 6%
cog2 Concerning
g% - D* - .
LEQ 106 - 80 17 3 6
838 No Opinion 1% - 11% 13% 8% - 19%
oo - * e *
954 2 709 125 37 25 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 1 2 - - - .
Not at All N N
Important 4% - - - -
2 - 1 1 - - -
1 i - * 1% - - -
2 - 1 1 - - .
2 . - . 1% - - -
e - * o *
&
£ 5 - 3 2 - - -
5 3 1% - * 2% - - -
° - * = *
3
a 10 1 5 2 1 1 -
] 4 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% % -
g - . - .
g 50 4 39 5 1 - 1
@ 5 5% 15% 6% 4% 3% - 3%
e 55 - 42 6 4 2 1
2 6 6% - 6% 5% 11% 8% 3%
o x * o *
g 93 1 65 20 3 3 1
7] 7 10% 4% 9% 16% 8% 12% 3%
© - AC . - .
o 171 5 123 2 5 7 5
8 18% 19% 17% 21% 14% 28% 16%
207 2 163 18 12 5 7
9 22% 8% 23% 14% 32% 20% 22%
- o D* - .
v 356 12 265 44 11 7 17
ery
Important 3% 46% 37% 35% 30% 28% 53%
95 20 95 92 9.4 93 10.1
Mean
- . - AD




Issues & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 8
Level: Top E [
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 - 2 2 1 2
Not at All N
Important 1% - 2% 3% - 6%
- c o - ACH
2 - 1 1 - - -
1 * - * 1% - - -
4 - 3 1 -
2 . - ’ 1% - - -
é 6 - 4 2 - - -
E 3 1% - 1% 2% - - .
5 - B - .
]
3 12 1 8 3 -
a 4 1% % 1% 2% - - -
e - * e *
£
s 66 3 52 8 2 - 1
S 5 % 12% % 6% 5% - 3%
w - . - .
>
£ 53 3 37 8 1 4 -
2 6 6% 12% 5% 6% % 16% -
£ - . - .
38 91 1 67 15 ) 2 2
- 7 10% 4% 9% 12% 11% 8% 6%
8 - . - .
o
157 2 118 21 6 5 5
8 16% 8% 17% 17% 16% 20% 16%
197 5 154 19 9 6 4
9 21% 19% 22% 15% 24% 24% 12%
v 359 11 263 45 14 8 18
ery
Important 38% a2% 3% 36% 38% 32% 56%
- . - ACD*
9.4 93 9.4 20 95 95 96
Mean
- b . - .
954 26 709 125 37 25 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at All N ) ? ? ) ) )
ot a
Important - 2% - - -
- c . - .
2 1 1 - - - -
» 1 * 4% * - - . .
2 - . - .
c
s 5 - 3 1 1 - -
<] 2 1% - . 1% 3% - -
@
@ - . - .
41
k= 3 - 2 1 - - -
E 3 N .
2 - 1% - - -
= - . - .
3 11 - 10 1 - - -
2 4 1% - 1% 1% - - -
H
3 - . - .
c
2 53 4 39 6 2 1 1
=
5 5 6% 15% 6% 5% 5% % 3%
= - . - *
w
= 51 - 42 5 2 2 -
g 6 5% - 6% 2% 5% 8% -
5 - . - .
2 78 2 54 11 4 5 2
2 7 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 20% 6%
I - . - .
°
] 140 5 107 18 3 4 3
2 8 15% 19% 15% 14% 8% 16% 9%
©
S 202 3 140 37 10 5 7
9 21% 12% 20% 30% 27% 20% 22%
- AC . - .
v 405 11 309 43 15 8 19
ery
Important 2% 2% 24% 34% 1% 32% 59%
- . - D+
96 92 96 9.4 95 9.4 102
Mean
- . - ACD*




Issues & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 8
Level: Top E [
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6 - 2 2 1 1
Not at All N
Important 1% - 2% 3% - 3%
- c o - o
4 - 2 1 - - 1
1 B - B 1% - - 3%
- B - ACH
1 - 1 - -
11 - 6 3 1 1 -
o
g 3 1% - 1% 2% 3% 4% -
K
= 14 1 11 1 1
2 4 1% % 2% 1% % - -
5 - . - .
g 69 4 46 15 1 2 1
B3 5 % 15% 6% 12% 3% 8% 3%
> - c . - .
B 72 1 51 10 6 2 2
s 6 8% % % 8% 16% 8% 6%
£ - o - .
° 121 3 89 21 3 3 2
S 7 13% 12% 13% 17% 8% 12% 6%
180 3 136 2 4 6 5
8 9% 12% 19% 21% 11% 24% 16%
178 4 137 18 10 6 3
9 19% 15% 19% 14% 21% 24% 9%
v 298 10 228 28 10 5 17
ery
Important 31% 38% 32% 2% 27% 20% 53%
D - D * - ACDE*
91 91 92 86 89 89 9.4
Mean
b - b . - .
954 26 709 125 37 25 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at All ! ) N ! ) ) ?
ot a
Important 1% - 1% 1% - - 6%
- . - ACD*
7 - 5 2 - - -
1 1% - 1% 2% - - -
4 - 2 2 - - -
2 B - . 2% - - -
- c . - .
16 - 14 2 - - -
£ 3 2% - 2% 2% - - -
s - . - .
S
> 13 - 9 2 1 1 -
z 4 1% - 1% 2% 3% 4% -
E - . - .
£
£ 79 3 54 15 3 2 2
8 5 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% 8% 6%
o - . - .
£
3 7 1 58 14 2 1 1
5 6 8% 2% 8% 1% 5% 2% 3%
E - . - .
© 131 6 97 17 5 4 2
S 7 14% 23% 14% 14% 14% 16% 6%
192 3 148 27 5 6 3
8 20% 12% 21% 22% 14% 24% 9%
157 2 120 12 12 5 6
9 16% 8% 17% 10% 32% 20% 19%
o - o ACD* - .
v 271 11 198 31 9 6 16
ery
Important 28% 2% 28% 25% 24% 24% 50%
- * - ACDE*
89 93 89 85 92 90 9.4
Mean
o - o . - o




Issues & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student Resident/Consumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 8
Level: Top E [
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 1 8 1 1 1
Not at All
Important 1% % 1% 1% % - 3%
2 6 - 4 1 - - 1
2 1 1% - 1% 1% - - 3%
T - B - .
N
< 16 - 9 4 - 1 2
=) 2 2% - 1% 3% - % 6%
o - . - o
16 - 12 3 - 1 -
3 2% - 2% 2% - 4% -
S 24 1 17 4 1 - 1
s 4 % % 2% % % - 3%
o - . - .
2
K 111 4 86 14 4 1 2
5 12% 15% 12% 11% 11% 4% 6%
101 2 79 11 5 3 1
6 11% 8% 11% 9% 14% 12% 3%
@ 143 ) 108 20 5 2 4
2 7 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 8% 12%
< - * - *
S
= 174 4 133 22 4 5 6
5 8 18% 15% 19% 18% 11% 20% 19%
E - * o *
° 157 2 117 19 6 6 7
Q 9 16% 8% 17% 15% 16% 24% 22%
o - . - .
194 8 136 2 11 6 7
Very y
Important 20% 31% 19% 21% 30% 24% 22%
84 85 8.4 83 87 88 83
Mean
954 26 709 125 37 25 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Notat Al 13 1 7 3 2 - -
ot a
Important 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% - -
“ - ACH - .
8 4 3 1
£ ) ) ) )
7 1 * - * - - - 3%
3
a - . - ACD*
2 18 - 10 7 - - 1
2 2 2% - 1% 6% - - 3%
a - AC . - .
% 12 - 9 1 - 1 1
@ 3 1% - 1% 1% - % 3%
= - . - .
53
5 27 1 20 3 1 1 1
5 4 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
2 - . o .
‘2 113 5 93 8 2 1 4
3 5 12% 19% 13% 6% 5% % 12%
z - b . - .
o
a 79 2 64 7 3 1 2
8 6 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 2% 6%
3 116 4 88 15 6 2 1
< 7 12% 15% 12% 12% 16% 8% 3%
° - - - .
c
2 171 4 129 27 5 5 1
] 8 18% 15% 18% 22% 14% 20% 3%
3 G - IS IS . - .
8 155 1 13 18 9 4 10
© 9 16% 4% 16% 14% 24% 16% 31%
9 - . - ACD*
o v 246 8 173 36 9 10 10
ery
Important 26% 31% 24% 29% 24% 40% 31%
86 83 86 86 87 93 87
Mean




Issues & Future

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Importance
Student ResidentConsumer  Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 8
Level: Top E [
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 - 6 1 - 2
Not at All
Important 1% - 19% 19% - - 6%
- . - ACD
4 - 3 1 - - -
1 * - * 1% - - -
2 10 - 8 1 - 1
g
s 2 1% . 19% 19% - 4% -
3 - . - .
8 7 1 4 1 - 1 -
2 3 1% 2% 1% 1% - 4% -
£ - . - .
g 13 1 9 2 - 1
s 4 1% % 19% 2% - 4% -
° - . - .
E 65 4 51 5 3 2 -
< 5 7% 15% 7% 4% 8% 8% -
2 - . - .
5 50 - 36 1 1 1 1
b 6 5% - 5% 9% 3% 4% 3%
< - * e -
o
= 103 3 67 19 3 4 7
£ 7 1% 12% % 15% 8% 16% 22%
5 - . - =
2 G
< 132 2 103 16 4 5 2
g 8 14% 8% 15% 13% 1% 20% 6%
S - . - N
184 5 142 23 8 3 3
9 19% 19% 20% 18% 22% 12% 9%
v 377 10 280 45 18 7 17
ery
|mportant 40% 38% 30% 36% 49% 28% 53%
93 2.0 93 9.2 98 86 9.4
Mean
954 26 709 125 37 25 32
B Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
H
£ Notat Al 144 3 102 2 4 3 7
]
g \mportant 15% 12% 14% 20% 1% 12% 22%
2 43 - 36 6 1 - .
5 1 5% - 5% 5% 3% - -
=3 o * - *
3
H 39 1 33 5 - - -
s 2 4% 4% 5% 4% - - -
o
5 55 3 39 6 4 1 2
2 3 6% 12% 6% 5% 1% 4% 6%
2 39 1 28 7 1 1 1
8 4 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3%
3 - . - .
°
2 2 151 7 112 19 7 2 4
g
c5 5 16% 27% 16% 15% 19% 8% 12%
¥
2 3 - . - .
5
= 79 3 63 7 4 1 1
= 6 8% 12% 9% 6% 1% 4% 3%
8 s . - .
3 77 - 59 13 1 2 2
g 7 8% - 8% 10% 3% 8% 6%
> - . - .
] 87 - 68 8 3 3 5
3
S 8 9% - 10% 6% 8% 12% 16%
= " . - N
3
5 81 3 58 10 5 3 2
a 9 8% 12% 8% 8% 14% 12% 6%
= - . - .
s 159 5 111 19 7 9 8
o very 7 o 6 o 36 2
3 Important 17% 19% 16% 15% 19% % 5%
2 - . - .
© 65 66 6.4 61 7.0 81 69
&
> Mean




Future Impact

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Means
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 17
Level: Top c ) E G
= <
T w3 o
ESEE 9.5 9.0 9.5 9.2 9.4 9.3 10.1
UI) £8 ) Mean ' ' ' ' ' ' .
R25°
0n o
4 a
*k * w* AD*
> ., c
=292 0
. E g E
© 2 6 o 9.4 9.3 9.4 9.0 9.5 9.5 9.6
N E & o Mean
OEow
Sd 3
07 A
*k D * *k *
S o
s 54
c o 9
o _2co2
0o E30n O 9.6 9.2 9.6 9.4 9.5 9.4 10.2
N O © = 5 £ Mean
oo ZZm =
() = 5 O
i~ b=
> c C
Ia) w o ok * ok ACD*

9.1 9.1 9.2 8.6 8.9 8.9 9.4
Mean

Workforce
Training

Kk D * *k *

>
=
c c
S = 8.9 9.3 8.9 8.5 9.2 9.0 9.4
1< 8 Mean
ET
o
(@]

D . D * ok D*

Q26 - Improving | Q26 - Improving
O



Future Impact

Means

w
(]
>
2
=i
(]

o

=
=
(=]
=

=
(]
2
[}
=
©
£
=
(]
=
(2]
o
o
o
=)
o
>
(%]
[«}]

o)

=
o
(9]
(]

o
o

£
S

o

S

g
(]

=
=

=
o
<

S

s

_
<

(2}

Government Other: Please specify:

Organization

Business/Employer

Resident/Consumer

Table: 17

Level: Top
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Employer

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Section
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
ploy: 9 F
Table: 9
Level: Top c ) 3 G
S 9 o 118 - - 118 - - -
o Qa
520 S Base 100% - - 100% - - -
32 2 ‘?
oLtz
23553 29.6 . . 29.6 . . .
)
4 B § E ) Mean
wea-=
8’ 118 - - 118 - - -
:-§ Base 100% - - 100% - - -
>
gs
a2 . 31 - - 31 - - -
c 5 ears or o . . " . . .
g 8 Less 26% 26%
a
= o
22 610 10 13 ) ) 13 ) ) )
> 0 9 - - o - - -
g g Years 11% 11%
c
s
o2 111020 2 i i " i i i
c c o o - - 0 - - -
S (; Years 19% 19%
z 2
o8 over 20 52 . . 52 . . .
ver
0, - - 0 - - -
o Years 44% 44%
w
o5 0
c o2 - - - - R
g 2 g 114 114
- c 2
S = .E Base 100% - - 100% - - °
@
sf=¢g
z2cE
feEs3
Eoc2(Q 333.1 - - 333.1 - - -
2 > [
2 g = Mean
GEk
w s o




Employer
Section

Table: 9
Level: Top

in your organization in Manitowoc County?

Base

10 or Less

11to 25

30 to 100

101 to 250

250+

114
100%

41
36%

15
13%

10
9%

13
11%

35
31%

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student

Resident/Consumer

C

Business/Employer

)

114
100%

41
36%

15
13%

10
9%

13
11%

35
31%

Organization

E

vernment

Other: Please specify:

G

E3 - Are there currently unfilled| E2 - How many people are currently employed
positions at your company?

Base

No

Not Sure

114
100%

66
58%

40
35%

7%

114
100%

66
58%

40
35%

7%

positions do
you currently

E3A - How
many unfilled

have?

Base

Mean

65
100%

20.0

*

65
100%

20.0

E3A - How many unfilled positions do you
currently have?

Base

Under 5

5t0 10

11t0 25

26 t0 99

100+

65
100%

24
37%

12
18%

65
100%

24
37%

12
18%



Employer

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Section
Table: 9 Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
aple:
Level: Top c ) 3 G
66 - - 66 - - -
§ Base 100% - - 100% - - -
<
=
L .
= No Difficulty - - - - - - -
a N N
o
> < 1 - - 1 - - -
o=
> 2 2% - - 2% - - -
g2 * *
T ©
2 2 1 - - 1 - - -
Y4 3 2% - - 2% - - -
o ¢ * *
=8
Z2 3 - - 3 - - -
= g 4 5% - - 5% - - -
> 2 * *
=} 6 - - 6 - - -
o £
£ c 5 9% - - 9% - - -
i . .
c
25 2 - - 2 - - -
2 § 6 3% - - 3% - - .
D * *
a2
== 10 - - 10 - - -
g <] 7 15% - - 15% - - -
c * *
ct
g8 21 - - 21 - - -
o= 8 32% - - 32% - - -
o g B *
<
g = 4 - - 4 - . _
=3 9 6% - - 6% - - -
SE . «
a° 18 - - 18 - - -
2 Very Difficult 27% - - 27% - - -
O * *
@ 7.8 - - 7.8 - - -
] Mean
* *
o 114 - - 114 R R R
=}
g 8 Base 100% - - 100% - - -
28
c =
== 39 - - 39 - - -
58
@ o Increased 34% - - 34% - - -
¢=%
555
2= 3 . 60 - - 60 - - -
ISR} Remained 5 R R " R R R
o E the Same 53% 53%
S3
£a 15 - - 15 - - -
é, g Decreased 13% - - 13% - - -
w
53 - - 53 - - -
.2 O s 9 ?
g % ?—) g ase 100% - - 100% - - -
=}
T o202
<85> 15.9 - - 15.9 - - -
N5 2 c < Mean
w [3) B . .




Employer

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Section
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 9
Level: Top c ) 3 G
53 - - 53 - - -
>
o Base 100% - - 100% - - -
>
o
o 16 - - 16 - - -
S 5% or Less 30% - - 30% - - -
g S N N
<
© 9 16 - - 16 - - -
c o
S 2 6% to 10% 30% - - 30% - - -
(SN * *
T 2
S 10 - - 10 - - -
o
s 11% to 20% 19% - - 19% - - -
= * .
s
< 10 - - 10 - - -
] 21% + 19% - - 19% - - -
B *
o _ 113 - - 113 - - -
ST 3 Base 100% - - 100% - - -
[ =
2
§32
2o 48 - - 48 - - -
o3 g © Increase 42% - - 42% - - -
2=
$2ff
£e 51 - - 51 - - -
O S © o .
c 0O O o Remain the
s 8 e8 Same 45% - - 45% - - -
£ 0 >
=23
£Zs 14 - - 14 - - -
s
w2 % Decrease 12% - - 12% - - -
w
62 - - 62 - - -
T_2 9 o o
E-.5 8 Base 100% - - 100% - - -
8838
5 SE>5 14.0 - - 14.0 - - -
$ o g o
Mean
w ) s A .
62 - - 62 - - -
>
° Base 100% - - 100% - - -
>
h=l
© 24 - - 24 - - -
81 5% or Less 39% - - 39% - - -
% (a) * *
<
ce 14 - - 14 - - -
g2 6% to 10% 23% - - 23% - - -
o o * *
5 Q.
x
[S3) 11 - - 11 - - -
o
© 11% to 20% 18% - - 18% - - -
2 « .
< 13 - - 13 - - -
0 21% + 21% - - 21% - - -
* *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Media Contact
bl Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 10
Level: Top c ) 3 G
s 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
< Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
<
N
: 602 21 461 66 23 8 23
S Unchecked 64% 81% 65% 61% 62% 33% 2%
g wox * wox *
i 333 5 247 42 14 16 9
R Checked 36% 19% 35% 39% 38% 67% 28%
o4 - * - N
s 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
< Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
@
g 838 25 638 96 32 19 28
] Unchecked 90% 96% 90% 89% 86% 79% 88%
’L 97 1 70 12 5 5 4
8 Checked 10% 4% 10% 11% 14% 21% 12%
wox * ox *
s 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
w Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
—
o
; 788 20 590 99 32 20 27
¥ Unchecked 84% 7% 83% 92% 86% 83% 84%
§l wox AC * ox *
’L 147 6 118 9 5 4 5
8 Checked 16% 23% 17% 8% 14% 17% 16%
D wox D * wox *
s 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
: Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
o
— 784 21 587 97 33 16 30
8 Unchecked 84% 81% 83% 90% 89% 67% 94%
g wox * wox *
' 151 5 121 11 4 8 2
R Checked 16% 19% 17% 10% 11% 33% 6%
(o4 wox * wox *
s 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
w Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
—
o
g 860 24 650 97 36 21 32
[ Unchecked 92% 92% 92% 90% 97% 88% 100%
;‘ - * - ,
'L 75 2 58 11 1 3 -
8 Checked 8% 8% 8% 10% 3% 12% -
ox * ox *




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Media Contact
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 10
Level: Top c ) 3 G
s 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
[T Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
[}
@
g 887 24 674 100 36 22 31
S Unchecked 95% 92% 95% 93% 97% 92% 97%
w
= Jox * Jox *
' 48 2 34 8 1 2 1
~
o Checked 5% 8% 5% % 3% 8% 3%
O ke * ke *
= 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
g - Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
£5
- v g 577 15 444 62 21 15 20
[Ca Unchecked 62% 58% 63% 57% 57% 62% 62%
228 o « o .
,L o 358 11 264 46 16 9 12
8 o« Checked 38% 42% 37% 43% 43% 38% 38%
ox * Jox *
— 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
£ -
o
T 479 17 354 61 21 6 20
C o Unchecked 51% 65% 50% 56% 57% 25% 62%
$£o o « o .
-3
~ 0 456 9 354 a7 16 18 12
8 @ Checked 49% 35% 50% 44% 43% 75% 38%
ox * Jox *
g 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
o Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O o
g 690 22 512 82 28 17 29
' g Unchecked 74% 85% 2% 76% 76% 71% 91%
~ 5 . * - ACH
~ = 245 4 196 26 9 7 3
%4 Checked 26% 15% 28% 24% 24% 29% 9%
G o G * ox *
— 935 26 708 108 37 24 32
© Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
)
a
[ 869 22 656 102 36 24 29
g Unchecked 93% 85% 93% 94% 97% 100% 91%
4 wox * ox *
~ 66 4 52 6 1 - 3
o~ Checked 7% 15% 7% 6% 3% - 9%
(o4 wox * ox *
935 26 708 108 37 24 32
g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5
® g 755 20 581 83 29 21 21
g _8 Unchecked 81% 7% 82% 7% 78% 88% 66%
zZ < G * @ * *x *
R 180 6 127 25 8 3 11
o Checked 19% 23% 18% 23% 22% 12% 34%
o * ox AC*




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Media Contact
Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization vernment Other: Please specify:
Table: 10
Level: Top c ) 3 G
934 26 707 108 37 24 32
~ Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
]
o
2 176 4 134 21 8 5 4
o
L‘E Unchecked 19% 15% 19% 19% 22% 21% 12%
. Jox * Jox *
©
8 758 22 573 87 29 19 28
Checked 81% 85% 81% 81% 78% 79% 88%
Jox * ox *
934 26 707 108 37 24 32
- Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3
fud
g 607 19 448 78 20 18 24
f=
T Unchecked 65% 73% 63% 2% 54% 75% 75%
B ox E * Jox *
©
8 327 7 259 30 17 6 8
Checked 35% 27% 37% 28% 46% 25% 25%
ox D* Jox *
934 26 707 108 37 24 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9]
=
= 810 21 621 88 35 19 26
[ Unchecked 87% 81% 88% 81% 95% 79% 81%
© ox * Jox *
N
(o3 124 5 86 20 2 5 6
Checked 13% 19% 12% 19% 5% 21% 19%
ox * Jox *
934 26 707 108 37 24 32
= Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
<
(8}
% 705 13 535 80 28 22 27
(% Unchecked 75% 50% 76% 74% 76% 92% 84%
) o * ox *
©
8 229 13 172 28 9 2 5
Checked 25% 50% 24% 26% 24% 8% 16%
o * ox *
934 26 707 108 37 24 32
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
g 883 23 674 99 36 21 30
' Unchecked 95% 88% 95% 92% 97% 88% 94%
Q wox * ox *
54 51 3 33 9 1 3 2
Checked 5% 12% 5% 8% 3% 12% 6%
wox * ox *
934 26 707 108 37 24 32
g Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5
® g 792 24 595 94 31 20 28
g _8 Unchecked 85% 92% 84% 87% 84% 83% 88%
zZ < *k * *x *
g 142 2 112 14 6 4 4
o Checked 15% 8% 16% 13% 16% 17% 12%
o * ox *




Demographics

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 11
Level: Top B c ) 3 F
Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
46 14 26 4 - - 2
181024 5% 56% 4% 4% - - 6%
*x * ** *
142 2 116 16 4 2 2
- 251034 15% 8% 16% 15% 11% 8% 6%
<) o * o *
&
o 155 6 122 14 6 4 3
8 35t0 44 17% 24% 17% 13% 16% 17% 9%
> ok * ok *
2
b 229 3 169 32 12 6 7
§ 45 to 54 25% 12% 24% 30% 32% 25% 22%
; *x * *x *
& 253 - 187 34 10 6 16
54 55 to 64 27% - 26% 31% 27% 25% 50%
*x * *x AC*
92 - 73 8 5 5 1
65t0 74 10% - 10% 7% 14% 21% 3%
*x * *x *
16 - 14 - - 1 1
75+ 2% - 2% - - 4% 3%
*x * *x *
933 25 707 108 37 24 32
. Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
=
o
> 276 8 181 54 8 15 10
E Male 30% 32% 26% 50% 22% 62% 31%
'
o *x ACE * *x *
S 657 17 526 54 29 9 22
Female 70% 68% 74% 50% 78% 38% 69%
D *x D D* *x *
933 25 707 108 37 24 32
g = Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
g
33 % 378 4 293 51 11 9 10
> E € Yes 41% 16% 41% 47% 30% 38% 31%
= o
[a o= ** * ** *
=]
g E 555 21 414 57 26 15 22
o ° No 59% 84% 59% 53% 70% 62% 69%




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Demographics

Tabl 1 Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
aple:
Level: Top B c ) 3 G
2 °% Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T 2
<= %
3L 402 3 296 58 17 10 18
:‘ = Yes 43% 12% 42% 54% 46% 42% 56%
a g 2 o AC * ox *
1538
= .g 530 22 410 50 20 14 14
o>° o No 57% 88% 58% 46% 54% 58% 44%
D - D « - «
402 3 296 58 17 10 18
P Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8
= Notat Al 170 1 120 27 5 9 8
t at
I~ Lively 22% 33% 41% 47% 29% 90% 42%
<] y *k * *k *k *k
c
2 19 - 15 3 1 - -
= 1 5% - 5% 5% 6% - -
S 33 - 27 2 3 - 1
8 2 8% - 9% 3% 18% - 6%
o
2 23 - 16 3 2 - 2
o
= 3 6% - 5% 5% 12% - 11%
g - B - - -
i 15 - 12 - 2 - 1
= 4 4% - 4% - 12% - 6%
2
= 63 1 45 9 3 - 5
g 5 16% 33% 15% 16% 18% - 28%
[ ok * ok ok B
=
= 11 - 7 4 - - -
° 6 3% - 2% 7% - - -
c
o 13 - 11 1 - - 1
2 7 3% - 4% 2% E E 6%
5 - B - - -
'g 27 1 23 2 1 - -
> 8 7% 33% 8% 3% 6% - -
3 > * *x o *x
p=}
g 5 - 3 2 - - -
ES 9 1% - 1% 3% - - -
g . * ** o **
; 23 - 17 5 - 1 -
% Very Likely 6% - 6% 9% - 10% -
é 3.9 5.3 4.0 4.0 3.6 2.0 3.4
(o3 Mean




S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Demographics

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:

Table: 11
Level: Top B c ) 3 F

©
s Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
C
>
=3 97 7 76 7 2 1 4
Under
2 $35.000 10% 28% 11% 6% 5% 2% 12%
o : " * wx *
=
2 N Between 103 3 88 7 2 1 2
Lo $35,000 and 11% 12% 12% 6% 5% 4% 6%
2 E $49,999 . “ - “
L O
oc Between 179 7 142 12 8 3 7
2o $50,000 and 19% 28% 20% 11% 22% 12% 22%
58 $74,999 b . b . - .
5%
S0 Between 17 3 129 17 6 9 7
22 $75,000 and 18% 12% 18% 16% 16% 38% 2%
< $99,999 . . . .
S $100.000 278 - 194 53 17 9 5
S nd Over 30% - 27% 49% 46% 38% 16%
§ * ACG ACG* - *
, 105 5 78 12 2 1 7
g Refused 11% 20% 11% 11% 5% 4% 2%
. . . =
933 25 707 108 37 24 32
c
§ S Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
=
T a
=
o 3
2= gW" my 785 2 601 100 34 22 26
So e 84% 8% 85% 93% 929% 929% 81%
14 § m ** AC * ™ *
=% Renta home 110 7 85 8 3 1 6
29 or apartment 129% 28% 12% % 8% 2% 19%
= 5 o * o *
. ©
<5 Other: 38 16 21 - - 1 -
S 3 Please 4% 64% 3% - - 4% -
specify: D - * o *
< 823 18 622 100 34 23 26
.
e Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
>E o
= oc
° 2 & 115 3 87 16 4 4 1
S ES Very Likely 14% 17% 14% 16% 12% 17% 2%
0T 2 ** * - -
o < %
S 3 £ 136 2 100 21 5 3 5
N Likely 17% 11% 16% 21% 15% 13% 19%
o Qe - N - -
= >
g 0= 222 1 165 29 12 9 6
X %= "
R Unlikely 27% 6% 27% 29% 35% 39% 23%
T 3 - N . .
= >
S £ 2 254 7 188 32 11 7 9
[= .
555 Very Unlikely] 31% 39% 30% 32% 32% 30% 35%
T38s . . . -
c =
$3s 9% 5 82 2 2 - 5
38 Donot 12% 28% 13% 2% 6% - 19%
<




Demographics

S4 - Which of the following describes your position in answering this survey:

Student Resident/Consumer Business/Employer Organization Government Other: Please specify:
Table: 11
aple:
Level: Top B c ) 3 F G
.
o
¢ o= Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S oo S
< =3
|23
32s 8 228 6 129 57 13 9 14
:‘% S8 Yes 24% 24% 18% 53% 35% 38% 44%
ogeg H © * AC © = AC*
%I 52 -‘g 705 19 578 51 24 15 18
o 8¢ No 76% 76% 82% 47% 65% 62% 56%
= DG *k ADEG * *k *

- 228 6 129 57 13 9 14
= Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

[T
= C %)

hg_ S 43 2 23 9 3 3 3

o § 5 Unchecked 19% 33% 18% 16% 23% 33% 21%
o o *x * ™ o o

' B (@]

g s 185 4 106 48 10 6 11
3 © Checked 81% 67% 82% 84% 7% 67% 79%

- 228 6 129 57 13 9 14

- Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

L ¢

= 0

ol 185 5 101 50 12 6 11

o9 Unchecked 81% 83% 78% 88% 92% 67% 79%

o g *x * ** ** **

<6 43 1 28 7 1 3 3

w0

i Checked 19% 17% 22% 12% 8% 33% 21%

228 6 129 57 13 9 14

i Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

L

i)

@

g 225 4 129 56 13 9 14

£% Unchecked 99% 67% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100%

= o * o ™ ox

< &8

] 3 2 - 1 - - -

™

o© Checked 19% 33% - 2% - - -

228 6 129 57 13 9 14

2 Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

=

o

2o 217 6 125 53 11 9 13

S5 Unchecked 95% 100% 97% 93% 85% 100% 93%

- < ox * or or .

g 11 4 4 2 1

0 - -

S Checked 5% - 3% % 15% - %
£ 933 25 707 108 37 2 32
eo Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T n o
Q5 <
= L >
2858 440 11 329 55 18 15 12
8T 53 Yes 47% 44% 47% 51% 49% 62% 38%
S5 o (3, " « " ¥

e
ST ] 136 5 92 25 6 1 7
2 ] No 15% 20% 13% 23% 16% 4% 22%

o=
o3 2%c ok AC * ™ *
SEEE
T 5 © 357 9 286 28 13 8 13
S E Donot 38% 36% 40% 26% 35% 33% 41%
(S D "k D * *x *




Employment E4 - In the past year has your employment in Manitowoc ES5 - In the next two years are you projecting your overall

Change County? employment in Manitowoc County to?
ncrease emained the Same ecrease ncrease emain the Same ecrease
Table: 18 I d Remained the S D d I Remain the S D
aple:
Level: Top c D G H
N 53 38 - 15 53 32 13 8
-
8 g o Base 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
c
2 0ws5
O D o .=
<;: g £ > g 15.9 15.3 - 175 15.9 15.1 15.9 19.1
~ = Mean
w [3) x
o * * Kk * * *k kK
53 38 - 15 53 32 13 8
=)
o Base 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©
o 16 8 - 8 16 8 4 4
(]
=2} 5% or Less 30% 21% - 53% 30% 25% 31% 50%
S o « « . « N . .
c o
o2 16 15 - 1 16 12 4 -
-
g2 6% to 10% 30% 39% - % 30% 38% 31% -
S g . . . . * . .
Q
o3 10 8 - 2 10 6 3 1
-
8 11% to 20% 19% 21% - 13% 19% 19% 23% 12%
; * * e * * e e
<;: 10 7 - 3 10 6 2 2
3 21% + 19% 18% - 20% 19% 19% 15% 25%
« « . « N . .
62 30 22 10 62 48 - 14
o
.2 & Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%
s c
]
Q
229 14.0 14.6 137 12.7 14.0 13.6 - 15.1
<85 ] : . . . X X .
Lo < Mean
| [3) =
o * * *k *k * * *k
62 30 22 10 62 48 - 14
>
S Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%
=]
o 24 8 11 5 24 18 - 6
[
o 5% or Less 39% 27% 50% 50% 39% 38% - 43%
S o N N . . « N .
o o
o 2 14 9 3 2 14 11 - 3
-
s 2 6% to 10% 23% 30% 14% 20% 23% 23% - 21%
o8 . . . . . . -
Q
a3 11 7 4 - 11 11 - -
E 11% to 20% 18% 23% 18% - 18% 23% - -
; * * o o * * o
<;: 13 6 4 3 13 8 - 5
it 21% + 21% 20% 18% 30% 21% 17% - 36%
N N . . N N .




